2-Needle,Needle Feed Lockstitch Machines with Automatic
Thread Tension Controller and Automatic Thread Trimmer ’

AR EERA R AREEhE Y
BERtIUI DV

19535400

Ne.0573-02



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
W=y Y X DR

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.)- shown by the Index,
RUran MO REF L. @Zsbn TSN ReIND)ZHHET AL F 22022 5T, F0KBErHLNET

2. Explenation of codes
I8 nines

1) Codas on the ‘‘Note’ column

TERT ®Moic®

@ I means this part is changed from the previous parts list,
MEO A=A I L TSETEE2 AR EERL 3T
@ #01....... refer to the "'Note’ explanation at bottom of page.
001 oA=L To CEiRT OIRBALFELTT2 v

2) Codes on the “E.C. [Engineering change}' column
"EEER" MoIRS
() A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
1983F10A £ N BM & n 12

(® D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1983% 108 &£ N HIfg & 17z,

—3) When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other
BROEBEN» L CEENRS

In this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
IOBERAMO)E N HFTLIEXNTAITrH, TEFACLIN. v ThrOBRSKEERLTIEXT a0

Example ({§))

iei‘ Note Part No. Description E.C. t;[mt.
o. 52 o P . - Req.
JE B ZEFEA an S kI8

1 o 81401100000  Needle bar 0.10/83) vy _

11 a B1401-100000-A Needle bar (A.10/83 /s — 1

o

‘{2 B1105-200000  Frame cover D 10/83) [ 81105-300-000 | -
M T
a 81105-300-000 Frame cover 1A10/83) T —Lh— 9

in case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:
MEOERE»HAPEOTE

In this case the new part number is replaced on the " & & (Japanese)” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part numiper.
IoBgR. BRREOMXTSEM I F NI A DAFLOSEARALTISHNETOT, HLUGKF T F3XTF a0

® c.10/83
1 = [B1105:500000]  Frame cover fc.10/83] Eﬂm&fm 1
Correct No, Wrong No.
EL &8 Bana®

Please order by the correct part number.
FLURBTIEXT 20,
M.10/83 ... .. The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req’'. column,
1983F10A £ NHMB2EB %~z ZOBRRAM _LFLOHBrRRILTIHNET

3) Codes an the “Amt. Req.” column
THE Moics

2 .. Indicates amount required is 2.
HiE. 2E@rEOHLET.
@ 20 ... .. Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
HZa, 24—tk EDOLET (B{ZQE@A—-bATT)
®- . Indicates parts obscleted from the parts list,
D=y )R s ERgA N ARE T T
[ Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “'asm.”’ and 7 £ in Japanese, in the “Description’’ column,
A A B L TV 2 F B4R OLET. HBEISHBM-OBIXT "asm” MU T2 I EHRRLTHN ST,

B
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
j
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
j
;
;
;
j
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
;
4
J
J

O L R S Y

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order 0 ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
(ex. B1108-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed:

HMABSEIXOBO X

SONRN=YJRAMIEBEI AT 5 HARLE ZEXOB G, BEOBS (BIA I, B1109-012-A00) TI5EXTF & v
EOET. JRBO -V YRt OEIRES (REET. BIAE, No0010-01) X (3, MIEBS 4 - EREThEELT
T X, BRDIZOBBREND—EATBIL L 2B HNITOTITHT &L,

B O 0 e B 0 e 8 0 i & 0 B i B 8 0 i B8 0 M 05 m 0 M 8 1m 68m 8 ey B 1 6 m B 1y B o G5y 658 D1 B fn 00y 9 5 O Sy O Iy 8 0 s 0 5 50 0 M @ 8y § e iy d O i Y= S O o B & A D A iy @ b B b & ey B %,

BN DN B B G B N RN R N BN 6 5 6 O
R e S N P S P VU NP




18

19.

20,

L]

falds

22,

23.

CONTENTS
B /9

FRAME & #1SCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
FASE - AEER&R

MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS
T EhBAR

NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
SHERRGR

TENSION POST COMPONENTS
TR

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(1)
T o 2EIFH(D

HOOX DRIVING SHAFT §& HOOK COMPONENTS(2)
Tl - FEER(2)

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(3)
Tih - £BIER(3)

THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
47 0 BEHR

FERD MECHANISH COMPONENTS(1)
EDEEER(D

FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS(2)
=D BEFR(2)

REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% O AR

PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS
¥ B

WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
PR 0
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
BahBa&

TABLE COMPONENTS
H=BAG

KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
HE_EOF - hiEEa(R

BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
Al oS — o R XBAMR
TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(1)
TC-10, TC-11 BB (1)
TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(2)
TC-10, TC-11 BS&(2)
TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(3)
TC-10, TC-11 B8E&(3)
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
L THGR

ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
(B T

GAUGE SIZE OF EXCHANGING PARTS
b Y A N & BACHRERE
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
5]

..............................................

...............................................................

.............................................................

.............................................

.............................................

.................................................

.........................................................

........................................................

....................................................

...............................................................

...........................................................

...............................................................

.....................................................................

..............................................

...............................................

.............................................................

............................................................

............................................................

--------------------------------------------------------------

.........................................................

......................................................

.............................................................

25

26

27

28

31



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQUS COVER COMPONENTS
SRAD - 712%BAGk

/70 74

69
64 80 6
5

B - =
@ 79'—%>K@r85;




REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION 5 M A 1 AMT
| 110-30301 CABLE HMOLDER RN ST S ]
2 106-02209 GASKET [N ARR AT )

3 106-02159 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT ASH. P P48 (53) 1
4 #04 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG ERTNEDAUIS SR S P 1
) 106-03009 THREAD TAKE-UP COVER FUET VAN - 1
[ #07  106-03751 GROUND WIRE ASM. ?-21-4 (73) 1
7 106-25606 CORD COVER I-RTHAT- 1
3 106-02308 OIL SHIELD TBL 2R 4% 1
9 #07 106-01904 RUBBER PLUG ALY 3T *ew7° 1
10 106-01607 TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE 1+PY4 4% 1
11 106-01409 PIPE a-4T MY A% 47° 1
12 106-01003 FRAME FRONT COVER PIN EUURY IR PAEY 1
3 106-25507 MOUNTING COVER STAY BAT- YR i
14 106-25408 FRAME FRONT COVER tTUAVHAT - 1
15 106-02902 SIDE PLATE 2b" 42 1
16 106-00500 FACE PLATE GASKET V4% N wxy 1
17 106-02753 FACE PLATE ASM. PVZERVN 1
18 106-00302 GASKET =4 VAV A%y 1
19 106-02605 BED ATy b 1
20 106-02506 ARM P-h
21 105 101-45803 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 1-7/32" TO 1-1/4" Ab3UzATY42 3%° 1-7/32 1
22 #05 101-45704 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 27/32" TO 1-3/16" 4b3)AA"Y42 3%~ 27/32 1
23 #05 101-45605 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 15/32" TO 13/16" Ah5Y2ATY42 3%° 15/32 1
24 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" 2ATY4% 3% 3/32:7/16 1
25 #05 101-45308 BED SLIDE, LEFT 1-7/32" TO 1-1/4" AF$YRATYA4%2 BT 1-7/32 1
26 #05  101-45209 BED SLIDE, LEFT 27/32" TO 1-3/16" AbFYAATY42 v8TY 27/32 1
27 #05 101-45100 BED SLIDE, LEFT 15/32" TO 13/16" 1hF)2AT Y12 £2™) 15/32 1
28 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT.3/32" TO 7/16" ANTY4R B3TY 3/3237/16 1
29 101-02101 SCREY F-hATYE 42T -5 A 1
30 101-01004 GASKET N INVEY] 1
31 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASH. ARFY AT Y3 1
32 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD ATYLRIFLY 4
33 ¥T-0530002-KS TOOTED ®ASHER MEETHTE AS.3 1
34 YP-1352616-SZ WASHER 13.5X24.0X2.6 394" # 13.5X24X2.6 3
35 ¥P-1002066-SZ  WASHER 10.0X17.0X2.0 E987 87 10X17X2 1
36 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG ey 1
37 TA-1250504~R0 RUBBER PLUG kY 1
38 TA-1250504-R0O  RUBBER PLUG Mty 2
39 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
40 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mty B=12.5 L=4 2
41 TA-1100804-R0 PLUG Mty D=11 L=6 1
42 SS$-5110810-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 32597 11/64-40 L=8 2
43 106-01508 4RM THREAD GUIDE 7b AMPUIA 1
44 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
45 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG [ 1
46 $S-6111140-SP SCREYW 11/684-40 L=11 339" 11/64-40 L=11 3
47 B1119-850-M00 COVER HINGE ROD AAT-EVIT R~ 1
48 B1111-563-000  BED SLIDE SPRIRG AATY42 AT 2 1
49 $5-9243513-CP SCREY 3/8-18 L=35 2957k kb 3/8-18 L=35 1
50 SS-8080310-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.8 PARYT 1/B-44 1=2.8 2
51 #03 H8504-001-AAA  SWITCH UNIT, A Aqb 2Z9b A Y3 1
52 #01 S§S-4110815-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=8 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=8 1
53 #01 SS-5110740-TP SCREY 11/64-40 L= 6.5 +92%9" 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
54 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FATZY" 3/16-28 L=6 1
h5 S$S-4120615-SP SCREY 3/16-28 [=6 34739 3/16-28 L=6 1
56 S$5-4120615-3P SCREW 3/16-28 1.=6 FAT2Y” 3/16~-28 L=6 1
57 SS-4111215-SP SCRE¥ 11/64-40 L=12 FAT2YT 11/64-40 L=12 3
58 SS-4110815~-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
59 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT%Y" 11/64-40 L=8 5
80 55-4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 -1.=8 TAT%Y" 11/64-40 L=8 2
61 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FAT29T 11/764-40 L=8 1
52 SS-4120615-SP  SCREYW 3/16-28 L=6 TAT#Y" 3/16-28 L=6 1
53 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 2
G4 SS-4110515-SP SCRE¥W 11/64-40 L=5 FATRY" 11/64-40 L=5 1
85 SS8-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.5 A93%Y" 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
66 S$S-2090710-SP SCRE¥ 9/64-40 L=7 WBIRYT 9/64-40 L=7 1
87 PT-0703200~C0 TAPERED PIN 7.0X32 F-NE°Y TX32 2
68 #06 106-01201 ATTACHMENT SCREW FRyFAVE FYYFRIT 2
69 #03 HX-0030700-00 TUBE F2-7" 0.4
70 HX-0023300-0A CABLE BAMD PVAYIR NI 3
71 #06 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V¥) 740y 4507° 1
72 #01 D2120-555-C00  CORD PRESSER (120V) T4y 15u7° 1
73 B1185-552~000  ARM & BED SET BOLT F-BATYRT YR9FRTR 2
7 #08 D6028-555-BOA  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P +40v7°3% o 1
75 108-01805 CAP BRAY FAVIRPT Few7° 1
76 TA-0750404-R0  PLUG D=7.5 L=3.5 FAty D=7.5 L=3.5 1
77 B1518-026-00G  SCREW AATYARb AT 1
78 #03 HX-0012300-04 CABLE CLIP F=71T A9 1
79 #04 106-03959 GROUND YIRE ASH. F-32-F" (I3 13U 1
30 #06  HX-0030700-0B  TUBE F2-7" 1
81 408 106-03751 GROUND ¥IRE ASH. 7-32-F° {73) 1
82 #02 SS-5110740<Tp SCREY 11/64-40 L= 6.5 +3235° 11/64-40 L=6.5 4
§3 $09 SS-3130710-SP  SCREW 13/64-32 L=6.5 WAFIT 13/64-32 L=6.5 1
84 D2112~555-B00  CORD HOLDER, LARGE - FAAYT A 1
Note (7E3E) #01..... For LK-2172-6-WB, -6-H0 LH-2172-6 W8, -6-WOFE
402, .. .. For LH-2172.LH-2172-6, -6-08 LH-2172,LH-2172-6, -6-0B HI
#08. ..., For LH-2172-6-WB. -6-08 LH-2172-6-¥8, -6-00 A3
B04. . ... For LH-2172 LK-2172 A
#05.. ... Selective part HBIRH&S
$06..... For LH-2172,LH-2172-6. -6-W0 LH-2172, LE-2172-6, -6-W0 H
#07. .. .. For LH-2172-6,-6-0B, -6-#B. -6- W0 Lil-2172-6, -6-08B, -6-WB. -6-W0 F
#08..... For LH-2172 E moler LH-2172 E€—%HF
#00..... Optional part (binder screw) NA v -BRC EXE&R



. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
S HEBEER

27—




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [ AMT.
1 106-07257 DRIVING SHAFT ASM. MRS F9ETITTY H3 1
2 106-07505 NEEDLE BAR FRAME BASE PV ED ] P A 1
3 106-074986 CONNECTING ROD MKy 29079 mypt 1
4 106-07307 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK METY 3979 1977 957 1
5 106-07109 FRONT BUSHING MRS a9r oY RIARE 1
6 106-06903 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK MFETY 39Ty Bhav 1
7 102-05300 DRIVING ROD CRAHK 3F-p"-95" 1
8 142-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR MET- 3-FT-IT) HImIR 1
9 166-06408 NEEDLE BAR FRAME MRTY 399 274 1

10 101-22000 CONNECTING PIN A LY Iy 1
11 ¥P-0480856~SP  WASHER 4.8X3.4X0.8 E5% 5 % 4.8X8.4X0.8 1
12 35-8111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 oYy~ Ak 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
13 55-8150750-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 MA2YT 15/64-28 L=7 1
14 SS-8111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-4¢ L=9.5 FX3YT 11/64-40 L=9.5 1
15 35-8110750-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 AT 11/64-40 L=6.5 1
16 S8-7111310-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 IREeIFYT 11/64-40 L=12.8 1
17 55-8121610-TP  SCREVW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k5%9° 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
18 55-6121610-TP  SCREV 3/16-28 L=15.5 E3%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
19 S§-6110520-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 £53Y" 11/64-40 L=4.5 i
20 SD-0900701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 2" v3y” D=9 W=7 1
21 NS-6630320-SP  NUT 9/32-28 nyprFYh 9/32-28 1
22 NS-6150310-8P  NUT 15/64-28 nyr3y+ 15/64-28 1
23 MDP-5U0B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14U Yy DPX5 #14U 2
24 148-06705 NEEDLE BAR FRAME DRIVING SHAFT MES 39ETH9ET 4 I 1
25 106-06804 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE EVL N k| 1
28 106-06101 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING BRACKET MRy 7% 1
27 106-08002 NEEDLE BAR MFE"Y 1
28 #01 103-52318 SPACER A MIFET9FTE 2" 424° == (A) 1
29 #01 103-52417 SPACER B ME"IIIFTIATA24° -4~ (B) 1
30 103-52516 SPACER C MR IR £24° -§-(C) 1
31 #01 103-55113 SPACER AB MR 939 927 424° ~ %~ (AB) 1
32 #01 103-55212 SPACER AC METAILT 9T 424° -5~ (AC) 1
33 35-7090910-SP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ¥eI2YT 9/64-40 L=8.5 1
34 166-06507 NEEDLE BAR FRAHE COLLAR MF FIhT9RT4 B3 1
35 35-2000820-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=3% (55397 _9/64-40 L=8 2
36 #02 MC-2005F09-00  NEEDLE 134SUK 90 N 134S6K 90 2

Note(#3d) #01.....

Selective part
#02. .. .. Various nos.

for destinations

-6 —

R ot
e L ORI B



TENSION POST COMPONENTS

F TRtk

4.




REF.NO. NOEE PART HO. DESCRIPTTION kv A A AMT.
1 106-17470 TENSION BASE PLATE ASH. b B45°3 PYYT42 D3 1
2 106-18908 SHAFT YS9y O-3- $HI8T4 Y7 (1)
3 108-18650 ROLLER PRATE ASM. RIGHT VRRE TN B B - sx“ 7z (1)
4 106-13005 SPACER YTa9hTy 0= 274 ZA%-8-~ (1)
5 106-18551 ROLLER PRATE ASM. LEFT YTagbTy m-%-374 ERTY 73 (D)
8 106-19401 THREAD GUIDE A L+PVH4 A §))
7 $S-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FATRY 11/64-40 L=5 (1
8 $5~4110815-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=8 (1)
9 106-01102 COVER PIN STOPPER IAT- MY 9 (1)

10 S8-5110740-TP _ SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 b33 11/64-40 1L=6.5 1)
11 106-19559 THREAD GUIDE B ASH. AF7ur4 B #3 (1)
12 $S-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 HEIEYS 11/64-40 L= 4 (1)
13 SH-4030801-SC  SCREV M3 ¥ 8 FATIZYT M3X0.5 L=8 (1)
14 106-20656 SWITCH ASH. 143% 2495 (93) (1)
15 SH-4020351-SC SCREW FATRYT (2]
15 WS-0210002-KN  SPRIKG WASHER ¥2 N FH % M2 (2)
17 106-13809 ROLLER PRATE GUIDE Y agbtY B-I- 44 FUEA (1)
18 $5-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 HEIRYT 11/684-40 L= 4 (1)
19 106-17603 MOTOR b Ty i (1)
20 106-1870¢ SPRING SUPPORT PRATE Y 2y bT 052" 4 N Ehi4% 1
21 106-18403 SPRING YTagbTY o-5- 24 A% (2)
22 106-19104 SPRING SUPPORT Y agbhty 05~ 274 AT EHX (D
23 55-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FAT2YY 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
24 SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FAT2EYT baz M5X0.8 L=10  (3)
25 55-8090420-SP SCREW 9/84-40 L= 4.0 k332" 9/64-40 L=4 (6)
26 $5-6060510-SP SCREW 9/84-40 L=5 E52Y° 9/84-40 L=5 (2)
27 106-17462 TENSION BASE PLATE b e4%73 MUYF42 yyate 2 (1)
28 106-21308 VOLUME KNOB FERAR AU EGIA BN (2)
29 SH-8030502-TP  SCREW M3 L=5 PAFYT M3X0.5 L=5 (2)
30 106-21258 VOLUME ASM. LEFT F39¢9 £7U194 e3TY M3 (1)
31 106-21159 VOLUME ASH. RIGHT N ES TR NI E 6}
32 166-19385 SOLENOID ASH. JUI4ET 53 (D)
33 106-20003 MAGNET PLATE UM ] N (3)
34 106-20201 NO.2 MAGNET THREAD GUIDE 254 2 TR APPURA (1
35 106-20102 HO.2 MAGNET SPRING 274 2 29T 39b AT} (1
38 S$-4080415-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 FATRYS 1/8-44 L=4 (2)
37 1068-17751 ROLLER ASM. Y u-5- B3 (1)
38 SHM-8030402-TP  SCREW M3 X 4 S EON 2
39 106-20708 SEAL £h2% ZA49FI-H {1
40 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER Buya- JIAb A A%X (1)
a1 NS-8110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uyBssyh 11/64-40 N
42 106-18708 THREAD GUIDE C AFFUT4 C (1)
43 S5-8110480-3SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¥3%9° 11/64-40 L=4.3 (6))
44 SH~4030601-SC  SCREW M3 X 6 FATIEYT M3X0.5 L=6 2)
45 106-19908 THREAD GUIDE BB 4+7v34 BB (1)
46 S5-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 FATRYT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)
47 106~21091 THREAD GUIDE DD £}F7VF4 DD 1
48 S5-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 ¥33Y" 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
49 3$-5110810-SP  SCREW 11/684-40 L=8 P32y 11/64-40 L=8 1
50 SS-4110815-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=§ 2
51 106~20458 SOLENOID CORD ASM. VAL Fa9k4 2-F B3 1
52 106-20359 16P-10P¥6P CORD ASK. 16P-10PX6P2-1+" »3 1



HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HCOOK COMPONENTS(1)

T - 2EA6R (1)

5.

|
1
1
|
|
|
|
!
I
|
|
|
I
i
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
s

||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

M OO =10
A&i@@@@@ﬂ

M e e e e e e e e e e e e - — =



REF.HC. NOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION ooy 4 AMT.
1 #01  106-12596 CAP THREAD TRIMMER ASM., L FYT°4LRY R4 LRY 93 1
2 #02  108-12570 CAP HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASH., L £9Y7° IRVTHET4 2 B3 1
3 #04 106-12869 CAP HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM., L YYTORIVIEA (LRTY) HEF 1
4 #01 $5-2080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 WFI3EY" 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
5 #0i  102-11605 MOVING KNIFE P (1
3 #01 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASH. FE-A2YTY H3 1
7 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 3y 0.1)
8 81823-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN 4372 7v34n3™ ¥™» (1)
9 €Q-2020000-00  OIL WICK 9y 0.1)

10 31821-051-000  CRANK SCREW STUD HIHTR PUIL HFUIECY (1
11 SS-6090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 L339 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
12 YP-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 EFFTHT R 3. TX8X1 (1)
13 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER FUBTRT YA (1)
14 B1822-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK TITR FUHAIFT 8}
15 HS-6110420-SP  NUT 11/64-40 uy7yk 11/64-490 (1)
i6 106-12356 CAP HOOK ASM. ¥YY7°HR 53 (1)
17 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, .F BRYTHIDAIL ZFAMAR 1.4 48
18 #03 101-09700 THRUST WASHER, 4 BIYTHIDARN 2IARAR A (1)
19 %03 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B DIYTUNIRRN AFAM4R B (1)

20 %03 101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 BRYTHIDARL 29Ab4% 1.1 1)
21 #03 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 IRYTINDIRAE AIAM4R 1.2 (1)
22 #03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BIVTIYDAZL A7AR4Z 1.3 (1)
23 #03 101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 PIVTHIDARE 2FARAR 1.6 (1)

24 #03 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 BIVTINARY AIAR4R 1.7 (1)
25 #03  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 BIYTHIDARL 23Ak4R 1.8 (1)

26 #03 SB-3095301-0D  BEARING ZFTRATTUVYT 9.525%9.52 (1)
27 #03 SB-3095301-0C  NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ZMTRATTYVYT 9.525%9. 52 (1)

28 #03 SB-3095301-0B  NEEDEL BEARING SMTAATTYLYS §.525%9.52 m

29 SB-3095301-0A  NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 Z-RTRATTYVSS 9.525%X9.52 (1)

30 101-09205 BUSHING BRI HIDARN, (1)

31 #01 SS-5000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 F3229° 9/64-40 L=6 68)

32 #01  102-11704 COUNTER KNIFE IF4AR (1)

33 #01  102-11308 THREAD PRESSER M3 (1)

34 #01 S$S$-5000610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F3232Y° 9/64-40 L=6 (2)

35 #01  102-11050 MOV ING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASM [P Y s AR (1)

36 106-12000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, LEFT PR CEN)) (1)

37 #01 CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 ¥=8 23AM97 D=7 ¥=8 (1)

33 #01 S$S-8110510-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FX%YT 11/64-40 L=5 (2)

39 106-23155 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING ASM. VEEVELIPELTSE R R (1)

40 PS-0120102-KP  SPRING PIN YYD Py M) (1)

41 106-22900 OTL PRESSURE AJUSTING PLATE 17Y$20LY 1% (1)

42 106-23106 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PESEVELIEFLI L) (1

43 SG-1110401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREY F2-7 UUEYRY” (2)

44 106-23304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN 12 2ay Favbey E°U (1)
45 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 Yyt 11/64-40 (1)
46 SS-7111810-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 WeITYT 11/64-40 L=18 (1)

47 SS-7110910-TP = SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 I/kIZY™ 11/64-40 L=8.5 o)

48 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE FLRVFI-7" 0.1)

49 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER n°47° F A (2)

50 S$-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 oypyh Ak 11/64-40 L=18 (1)

51 GBR-01160000 ROLLER -3 (1)

52 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 MEIZY™ 11/64-40 L=14 (1)

53 B1860-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER BIITHYT474 (1

54 $S-70680810-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 IREIRY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (3)

55 101-28555 OIL WICK HOLDER ASM. LEFT EETYMTRR AIVERE B3 (1)

56 NS-8110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyByIYF 11/64-40 [§D)]
57 $0-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2-7°LUrYRYT (1)

58 SS-8151550-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FXEY" 15/64-28 L=15 (1)

59 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BIVTH RITATRR A (1)

60 #03 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B BIVH RIATAR B (1)

61 #03 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C B3IV XA C (1)

62 #03  101-11904 HOOX SHAFT GEAR PESM/E A (1)

63 $S-8860530-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FAEYS 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3)

64 B1818-051-D00  THRUST WASHER, D 3UTATRT 252048 D (1)

85 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER #3317 ity )]

66 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BIVTHETAMRA AT (1)

67 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BIVTIETAMA Y (1

68 B1320-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FHHTR FUHA UVh (1)

69 #04 108-12752 CAP HOOK ASM. F $997° 9% (93)F (1)

70 S$-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 €53Y° 15/64-28 L=30 (1)

71 102-31603 BOBRIN ety 1

72 106-11754 SPRING ASM. 7Y Ry AR U3 1

73 ¥P-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18X1.6 L33 4%% 8.5X18X1.6 1

74 SH-7082550-SP  SCREW M8 L=25 IhEF2Y" M8 L=25 1

Nete(7X3c) #01..... For LH-2172-6, -6-WB, -6-%0. -6-08 LH-2172-6, -6-WB. -6-W0, -6-0B H

#02..... For LH-2172 LH-2172 M
#03.. ... Selective part BIREB G
$04. . ... For type F F itk

- 10 —



o EBAR(2)

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(Z)

T

6.

- 11 -



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ey Ao AMT.
1 #01 106-12588 CAP THREAD TRIMMER ASM., R XS MARIS VI EOMVAREE NI N 1
2 %02 106-12562 CAP HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM., R $Y97° ARYTHETL %Y 1
3 #04 106-12851 CAP HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM., R FY7°IRYT AL (3%7) H3F 1
4 #01 S$S-6090612-TP  SCREV 9/64-40 L=6 oYRI7P TR AL 9/64-40 L=6 (1
5 #01 102-11704 COUNTER KKIFE 1744% (1)
6 #01  102-11308 THREAD PRESSER {F¥I 63
7 #01 S$3-5090810-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 F923Y° 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
8 #01  102-11050 HOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE ASM Rz 3 (1)
9 101-12001 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, A BV IVTAITRR A (1)
10 303 101-12100 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, B IRV ZITAMTAR B (1)
11 403 101-12209 HOOK SHAFT GEAR, C BIITH ZITATRR C (1)
12 803 101-11804 HOOK SHAFT GEAR P EPAVEA (1)
3 SS-8660530~TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 FA3y™ 1/4-40 L=4.5 (3)
14 $1818-051-D0O0  THRUST WASHER, D FUTMITRR R9AR42 D (1)
15 B1815-563-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER  #39™% J%isn @)
18 101-26654 OIL WICK HOLDER ASH. RIGHT IFTAITRR 2IVERL 9} (D
17 5S-7110340-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 WeIFYT 11/64-40 L= 3.2 1)
18 106-12356 CAP HOOK ASH.. 997°83 43 (1)
19 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F BIYTHIUARL 2TAM4Y2 1.4 (1)
20 #03  101-09700 THRUST WASHER, A ITYT 9IRS AFARA2 A (1)
21 #G3  101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B BIITIGTIAAL ATAM42 B (1)
22 #03  101-10906 BUSHING THRUST 1.1 BRITYOTARN A5AME 1.1 (1)
23 #03  101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 BIYTINTIRRL ATARAR 1.2 (1
24 #03 101-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BRYTIITIAEL ATAM42 1.3 (1
25 #03  101-12506 THRUST WASHER 1.6 IIYT YRR A7AR4E 1.6 (1)
28 %03 101-12805 THRUST VASHER 1.7 BIITIIIRRE 25AM4R 1.7 M
27 #03  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.3 BIYTHGYARRE A5AR4SE 1.8 (1)
28 $B-3095301-0A  NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 Z-FTRATTYVHT 9.525X9.52 (1)
29 #03 SB-3095301-0B  NEEDEL BEARING ZFTRATPYVYT 9.525%9.52 (1)
30 %03 SB-3095301-0C  NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ZFURATPYYYT 9.525%X9.52 (1)
31 #03 SB-3095301-0D BEARING SFRATTYVST 9.525%0.52 &8
32 101-09205 BUSHING BIYTHIIAR (1
33 €G-2020000-00  OIL WICK Yy 0.1
3 B1823-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN #¥3™e 7ur495~ ¥°% (D
35 €0-2020000-00  OIL WICK vy 0.1
36 B1821-051-000  CRAHK SCREW STUD THITR FVI4 Uy (1
37 $S-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 7.5 k739" 9/64-40 L=7.5 (1)
38 ¥P-0371016-SD  WASHER 3.7X8X1 e85 8% 3.TX8X1 (N
36 101-11805 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER PN ORI (1)
40 B1822-051-000  BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK FIITR FUIA9FT (1)
41 NS-6110420-SP ~ RUT 11/64-40 aYP7IYE 11/64-40 (D
42 #01 S$S-2080810-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 WH5EY° 1/8-44 L=7.5 (2)
3 #01 102-11605 HOVING KNIFE DY (n
44 #01 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASH. FT-ARYTY B3 (1)
45 106-23155 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING ASHM. 3 1)FH FINYE U3 (-
46 PS-0120102-KP  SPRING PIK A7) IRy (D
47 106-22900 0IL PRESSURE AJUSTING PLATE 1795 39€Y4% )]
43 106-23106 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING e 2ygy Favty (D
49 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONMECTING SCREW F1-77 PRV (2)
50 106-23304 HOOK OIL ADJUSTING PIN B2 _2)an Favky kY (1)
51 NS-6110310-SP  HUT 11/64-40 ova7+Ih 11/64-40 (1)
52 $8-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WkIEY" 11/64-40 L=14 (2)
53 106-11803 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT BIITH R4 (3%7) (1)
54 $S-0111820-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 oypTET AL 11/64-40 L=13 (1
55 #01 S$S-8110510-SP SCREVW 11/64-40 L=5 FAEYT 11/64-40 L=5 2)
58 #01 (CS-0700811-SH  THRUST COLLAR D=7 =8 A7AM0r D=7 =8 S}
57 135-22206 ROLLER IVRTY B4 IBLIN (2)
538 S5-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 FAxyT 15/64-28 L=15 4]
59 101-26803 0IL TUBE HOLDER AT RS (2)
60 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE yLaysFa-7° 0.1)
61 SQO-1110401-HZ  CONWRECTING SCREW F1=7 LRSS (D
62 B1860-512-000  HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER BXYT IR 474 (1)
63 S3-7060810-SP  SCREY 3/32-56 L= 5.5 QAEIFY" 3/32-56 L=5.5 (3)
84 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER BIVTHRTARA 9T (1)
65 101-12407 SADDLE IMSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER BRYIRT4MA YR (1)
66 B1820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPEKING LEVER LINK FHITR PVIL YVY (1)
67 #04 106-12752 CAP HOOK ASH. F $997° 92 (93)F 48]
68 $§-6153040-SP SCREVW - 15/64-28 L=30 k539" 15/64-28 L=30 (D
69 102-31603 BOBBIN FETY 1
70 106-11754 SPRING ASH. MFY RTY ATk 43 1
71 ¥P-0850002-SP  WASHER 8.5X18%1.6 E59 3% 8.5X18X1.6 1
72 SH-7082550-SP  SCREY M8 L=25 TREIZYS M8 L=25 1

Nole(7¥3C) #01.....

For LH-2172-6, -6-W8, -6-W0. -6-08
For LH-2172

Selective part

For type F

LH-2172-6, -6-WB, -6-W0, -6-08

LH-2172 H
HEIRAL S
F AL



7.

HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS(3)
T - E|EAR )

REF.NO. HNOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION VS AMT.
1 101~-08512 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT VRITY 1
2 TA-0500601-K0  PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 Fity D=5X5.4 L=6 1
3 B1802-512-0A0-A BUSHING ASM., FRONT VERITY _1Aah Y3 1
4 #01 B1802-512-0AB  BUSHING ASM., FRONT YRITY LI H3 1
5 SS-8152030-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 1.=20 FAYT 15/64-28 1=20 1
6 81816-512-000  HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, LARGE YRV XITAITAR 4
7 SS-8680810-TP  SCREW FARYT 1/4-40 L=8 4
8 B1803-515-0A0  BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE VYTY TRk 73 1
9 #01 101-12357 BUSHING ASM. INTERMEDIATE IRITGIHARN Y3 1

10 S5-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 PA%YT 15/64-28 1=10.5 1
11 S5-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA¥YT 11/64-40 L=3.5 2
12 €S-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. D=14.72 ¥=7 A3AM9r D=14.72 ¥=7 73 1
13 101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING JAYTY 775Uy~ ARR 1
14 35-8151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FAxYT 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
15 106-11457 THRUST COLLAR ASH. YAYY x3ak ¥ (53) 1
186 S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k3377 11/64-40 L=6 1
17 106-11507 THRUST PLATE YRV 29AF 4% 1
18 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E3%Y7 11/64-40 L=6 3

Note(7¥32) #01.....

Selective part

- 13 —

HPUR



8. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
FU) 0 BEGR

REF.ND. KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION D AT,
1 103-12551 MOUNTING BASE ASM. B FIYFES4 93 B 1

2 101-17851 SOLENOID ASH. PANES RESY DE LRV 1

3 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM AM5UHL 1

4 101-16507 JOINT ROD MAEEMI VI 1

5 101-16457 CONMNECTING LINK ASM. VorIvE 93 1

8 101-16308 DRIVING ARM. RIGHT F-p 977 3%° 1

7 101-16200 DRIVING ARM, LEFT F-F"-95" £R27Y 1

8 35-8660810-TP  SCREW FAFYT 1/4-40 L=8 2

! 55-7151610-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 IREIFYT 15/64-28 L=16 2
.10 55-6151040-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 e3%y” 15/64-28 L=10 2
11 58-6121610-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k77y” 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
12 55-8121810-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 £7%97 3/16-28 L=15.5 1
13 sD-0650305-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 27vxy” D=6.5 H=3 2
14 NH-6050001-SP  NUT M5 0937 79h M5X0.8 132 2
15 D6043-555-B00  PIN TERMINAL, WALE €Y 2-330 92 2
16 D6028-555-B0A  9-POLE PLUG, WHITE 9P F4mv7°5%° In 1
17 C5-1470710-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 ¥=7 A72k97 D=14.72 W=7 »3 1

— 14 —



LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
e ThBaGR

14,

30 48 52 46
A\ T
22 E—52

||||||||||

i8
S

||||||||||

- 21



REF.NO. HOIE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION A AMT.
1 106-23858 OIL RETURN WICK ASH. A B2y JIAE 73 A 1
2 106-23809 OIL RETURN VICK, A A23 TehbA (1)
3 B3536-122-000  HOLDER B $1-2 A°47°991 (1)
4 137-65607 OIL COMNEC. ARM Fava pUyyusT (1
5 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE hEv$a-7" 0.3
6 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE GyRUFL-77 (0.1)
7 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE HyRvFL-7" (0.1)
8 106-23551 MANIFOLD ASM. 7775 ITUACH R4 B3 1
g 106-23502 HANIFOLD 7775 TTURTARTL (1)

19 106-23801 OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 299 F39EyRy” (1)
11 HS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyhs39r 11/64-490 (1)
i2 SQ-1110401-MZ  CONNECTING SCREW F1-77VITYFYT (5)
i3 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE gVRyFL-T" (0.3)
i4 BT-9500300-EA  OIL TUBE YavFI-77 (0.2)
15 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE HEvFa-7° (0.1)
16 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE JavFI-77 (0.1)
17 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER A 47 RTA (2)
18 106-24153 OIL WICK SUPPORT ASH. FUETY 23V HRL B3 1
19 141-25508 OIL WICK HOLDER FUETVIIVFHL (1)
29 £3-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1y (9.3)
21 106-23308 OIL FELT PRESSER, A By Txiakt 191 A 1
22 101-26303 OIL TUBE HOLDER LA Al 2
23 101-26324 SUCT IOH y1-25" ¢ 1
24 101-26001 OIL TUBE F1-2%Y 1
25 101-25904 OIL TARK 144305 1
26 S5-6111610-5P  SCREV 11/84-40 L=186 32y 11/64-40 L=16 2
a7 55-41118156-5P  SCREW FATEYT 11/64-40 L=18 2
28 BT-0500300-EA OIL TUBE JVEVFI-T7" 0.4
29 $5-4110815-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=38 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
3¢ 35-4110815-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 FATFYT_11/84-40 L.=8 2
31 $5-4110815-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=38 FATFDT 11/84-40 L=8 1
32 35-4110815-5P  SCREVW 11/84-40 L=8 FATFYT 11/64-40 L=8 1
33 $5-4090815-3P  SCREV 9/64-40 L=% FATRYT §/84-40 L= 1
3 S5-3090510~-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 WFYT 9/84-40 L=h 1
35 $8-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 2REIEYT 11/64-40 L=8.75 1
36 S0-1150451-HZ  CONRECTING SCREW F2-77bFyFY” 4
37 S0-1110401-HZ  CONNECTING SCREW F2=TTYUFYFYT 3
38 R0-1952401-00  RUBBER RIKRG oy~ 1
39 PE-0250081-K0  SPRING PIN 2.5X3 27°YVITeY 1
40 HS-6080310-SP  RUT 9/64-40 uyirIvh 9/64-40 l
41 CG-3030000-00  OIL WICK Y 0.3
42 £0-2520000-00 OIL WICK 9y 0.4
43 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE BavFL-7 0.3
44 B3538-112-0060 CORD HOLDER a-FTHPT 1
45 8T-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE yLEvFa-7" 0.1
46 B3534-155-000  PLUNGER AR VM 2
47 B3530-565-000  OIL SIGHT WINDOW AN AL 1
48 B3524-552-000  PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 723V~ FRLHIHT 2
49 B1851-512-000  FILTER SCREEN $1-257¢% 73 1
50 $1850-512-000  BUSHING HOLDER $2-35"% $39° 1
51 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE havF1-7° 0.2
52 B1214-038-000  PLUHGER SPRING TOVITR- THIATR 2
53 106-24005 OIL FELT PRESSER, B B2 Txhb 491 B 1

- 22 -



15. - TABLE COMPONENTS

=Bak

— 23 —



REF.NO. ROTE PART WO. DESCRIPTION k M pis 4 AMT.
1 106-24955 TABLE ASH. F-7"h 53 1
2 106-24906 TABLE =78 (1)
3 101-44608 RUBBER PAD F-TTEL 2T AT (2)
4 D3212-555-E00  RUBBER HINGE AT REYYTET 2)
5 D3226-555-E00 FRAME RUBBER CUSHIONW A YA PEVE N (2)
6 B8210-012~-000  CUSHION SET NAIL g™ (203Y) (8)
7 SK-3311690-SE W0OD SCREW D=3.1 L=18 ©2y7 D=3.1 L=16 6
8 #03 111-51057 TABLE ASH. 399 ¥yt 1
g #01 M6001-401-0A0  COMNNECTING ROD ASM. yUF9RTY U3 1

10 #02 B7114-012-0A0 MOTOR CORNECTING ROD ASHM. bURYET - 9375 43 1
11 D8204-555-D00  DRAYER STOPPER EFRTIRMYAC - 3
12 111-57567 T LEG JUKCTIOH EEX UL ] 1
13 111-55751 CASE ASH. B a%J4Y B (53) 1
14 SK-3382001-8C Y0oD SCREY D=3.8 L=20 IHEIRYT D=3.8 L=20 4
15 111-55801 CASE MAGHNET IEI4Y w9 b 1
18 111-56007 CASE ’ IE4V 1
17 116-73103 RUBBER CUSHION P7T SHLETY 1
13 #03 SK-3513200-SC  WOOD SCREVW D=5.1 L=32 IAEEYT D=5.1 L=32 4
19 SS-1681140-3P SCREYW 9/32-28 L=11 5397 9/32-28 L=11 4
20 B8213-512-000 HINGE (VN 2
21 111-55108 DRAVER 2 T 1
22 #03 GPK-180000A4 3-PEDAL ASH. KIVISE-20 RCRY! 1
23 111-55207 DRAVER SUPPORT e%4TY ¥ 2
24 D3204-555-D00  DRAYER STOPPER EF2TIRFYAC - 1
25 #03 111-57559 T-STAND ASM. T3y (93%) 1
Note(7E50) #01..... For LH-2172-6, -6-WB, -6-W0, -6-08 LH-2172-6, -6-WB. -6-%0, -6-08 H
#02.. ... For LH-2172 LH-2172 H
#03. .. .. Selective part EIRE S

- 24 —



16.

KNEE LIFTER & OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS
LT - #hiEBaAGk

REF.HO. NOTE PART HNO. DESCRIPTION kv A ANT.
1 101-44756 OIL RESERVOIR ASH. 777587 3 1
2 101-27504 OIL RESERVOIR 7775%7%Y (1)
3 D8227-555-E00  FELT CUSHION VAR s i Sl (4)
4 B3420-555-00¢  KNEE PRESS ROD 473297 (1
5 B3426-552-000 _ THRUST RIKG 37T 3avTh AGARIY (1)
6 B3429-555-000  SPRING TP B4TUIT AT R (1)
7 B3425-555-000  COMMECTING ROD, VERTICAL EPTIET FATUIFT (1)
& 35-9151610-SR  SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 2YBYA Ay 15/64-23 (1)
8 $S-8153010-SR SCREV 15/64-28 L=30 FAFYT 15/64-28 L=30 (N

10 55-8152080-Sk  SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 MA2YT 15/64-28 L=19.5 (1)
11 NS-6150430-5R  RNUT 15/64-28 nya3yr 15/64-28 2)
12 S5-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 WhEIFYT 5/16-24 L=10 (2
13 R0-0681901-0C  RUBBER RING . oyuy” (2}
14 B3427-122-000  KMEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET EITPF AFVTY pUYEIFT (1)
15 $5-9182010-SH  SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 nYBE" A 9/32-20 L=20 (2)
18 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN a7 3 (1)
17 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER oh7 3492 (1
18 101-28205 OIL FILTER 77995574 1
19 101-27702 SEAT 7IT3RTRYET 1
20 B8228-125-000  OIL RESERVOIR MAGHET PANA Y] 1
21 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD [ 4 A ek ) 1
22 108-22405 LIFTING LEVER LINK edTPET Yoy 937 1
23 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASH. EFTPFTAVET - 73 1
24 101-25201 CONNKECTING ROD, VERTICAL [ T b p 1
25 SD-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 vxy” D=7.24 #=3.3 1
26 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 2°03v" D=6 H=3.2 1
27 RE-0500000-K0  E-RING E#"2r47 5 2
28 B3419-552-0A0-A KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD ASM. EETPF 47977 B3 1
29 B3416-552-000  CONRECTING ROD HINGE SCREW [SANL A > - NVE pA

- 25 —



17. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI Ao~ o i B R

REF.HO. HOTE PART HO. DESCRIPTIGON R A S ANMT
1 106-24203 BELT COVER PLATE ATBMEAT DY 1
2 $5-4110515-SP  SCREV 11/64-40 L=5 FATEY™ 11/64-40 L=5 5
3 106-24500 BELT COVER ATHRAAT - 1
4 $5-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/84-28 L=7 FATEYS 15/64-28 L=7 1
5 ¥P-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 €397 6.2X1301 1
6 100-39105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD ATAFBNT - YF2- 1
7 $8-4110515-SP  SCREY 11/64-40 L=5 FATEYT 11/64-40 L=5 1
8 106-26158 THREAD WINDER ASH. {FFYYRF B3 1
9 B3125-012-000  THREAD TENSIOM STUD NUT IS EEN IS 1N (1

10 B3129-012-B00  TEMSION SPRING B {F339-% N2 B (1)
11 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC ) (2)
12 $5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=5 FATEY" 11/84-40 L=5 (1)
13 WP-0501018-SP WASHER 5X%10.5%1 58T % 5X10.541 (1)
14 B3224-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER TEHSION POST 4he% AFFI-JRT- ¢}
i5 B3222-012~-000  THREAD GUAED L+$39Y $99% (1
18 Bi225-012-000  THREAD TENSIOW BRACKET LFe% AFFI-T R -2 4 €}
17 B3204-012~004  THREAD WIMDER BASE ASH. fheRaT4 (1)
18 EZ205-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER £hREDTRR ¢h
19 35-8110510-SP SCREYW 11/64-40 L=5 FAZY" 11/64-40 L=5 (0
20 £3229-012-000  BRAKE CLANP 24N AT R $PI4% (1
21 B2228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE RN T €}
22 §5-7110410-SP  SCREY 11/84-40 L=4 2heFRYT 11/84-40 L= 4 (1)
23 B3207-012-000 BOBBIN VINDER SET SHAFT Lpes24 MAYTY 0
24 B3201-012-004 BOBBIN WINDER RIS E 121 (1)
25 B3212-012-000  SPINDLE LpeEYTY 1
26 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH AT VIV (1)
27 S$S-7081310-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 2HE5%Y" 1/8-44 L=12.5 (1)
28 B3237-012-000  TENSION BRACKET BASE 2-LINK 1hF 4742 YUy (1)
24 SD-0490261-5P  HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.8 ¥UURYT D=4.9 ¥=2.6 (1)
30 B3209-012-000  FRAME SPRING {FeER4 ATR (1)
31 B3236-012-000  TENSIOK BRACKET BASE 1-LINK £FE 8741 YUY 6))
32 B3238-012-000 BOBBIN YINDER LINK SHAFT 4% Yupyty (2
3 SK-3482500-SC  YOOD SCREY D=4.8 L=25 25E92y” D=4.8 L=25 2
3 ¥P-0501016-SC  WASKER 5X10.5X1 387572 BY10.5X1 2

- 26 —



T6-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS (1)
TC-10, TC-11 BAGR(1)

R«
3
IR

e o o e e e e e e e e o e e s — — —

25 26 2422 23

—_ 27 —



REF.ND. HOTE PART NG, DESCRIPTIOR [ ) ANT.
1 #08  HEB0I-001-ABO  TC-10 IRTERNWAL STD EXPORT 200V TC-10 #™¥¥2 73 200¥r«4 1
2 #09 HB501-001-BBO  TC-10 INTERNAL STD EXPORT 100V TC-10 #%9%2 %3 100V« 1
3 #10  WEB01-001-CBO  TC-10 FOR JA 2007 TC-10 #74~4939 200V44 1
4 #11 M85D1-001-DBO  TC-10 FOR JA 100V TC-10 #7A™4%39 100V45< 1
5 #12 ¥8501-001-EBO  TC-10 HIGH TENSION 220V-440V TC-10 297yyay 220V-440Y 1
6 #13 MBE)1-00Z2-4BO  TC-11 INTERMAL STD EXPORT 200V TC112974490° V2329200V ¥4 1
7 #14 HM8501-002-BBO  TC-11 IHTERNAL STD EXPORT 100V TC11a9F449A° V2929100V F 4 i
8 #15 H3501-002-CBO  7TC-11 FOR JA 200V TC-11 #5AT 4339 2005+ i
g #15 M8501-002-DBO  TC-11 FOR JA 100V TC-11 &9a74¥39 100¥r< 1

10 #17 H8501-002-EBO  TC-11 HIGH TENSION 220¥-440V TC-11 a97yy39 220¥-440% 1
11 #01 HB512-001-0A0  CONNECTOR CORD ASH., A 13¥9% Far4A03 (D
12 #02 H8505-002-0A0  CONNECTOR WOOK-UP CORD ASH., B 1252954 B H3 (1)
13 #01 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FATAFYT A W4 L=8 (2)
14 #02 HP-0018800-00  FASTEN TAB ANV VA (1)
15 #02 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=38 FATIFYT vAZ M4 L=8 (1)
16 KAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER 3-FTEFFTA 3
17 SL-4041081-S5F  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT2%YT thA M4 L=10 (D
18 3L-4040855-SE  SCREW M4 L=8 PRTEIRRYS (2)
19 H1103-001-000  CONNECTOR BOX COVER 2F7%-RT w72 BAT- (1
20 H1102-001-000  INTERCONMECT BOX COVER $2954 RT9BA BAT- )]
21 H8604-001-04A0 INTERCORNECTOR PLATE ASH. F1954 239242 93 N
22 H8517-0G1-0A0 12P-12P CORD ASH., A 12P-12P ¥-7"4% A 73 (1)
23 H8518-001-0A0 16P-16P CORD ASH., A 16P-16P 7-7°4 A 73 (1)
24 M8529-001~0A0  7P-6P CORD ASM., A TP-6P 5-7"4 A »3 {17
25 401 M3520-001-0A0  DRIVER CORD ASM., A FUIANT- K- R A Y3 )
26 M8519-001-0A0  SOLENGID CORD ASM., A PATEE § S S A O (R (1
7 #04 M8501-001-AAC  CONTROL BOX ASH., A avro-ERTYIR A B3 (1
28 #03 M3501-001-BA0  CONTROL BOX :ASH., B WH-ARTYHR B D3 (D
29 #0686 M8501-001-CA0  CONTROL BOX ASM., C AVMR-RET972093 (1)
30 #05 M8501-001-DAQ  CONTROL BOX ASM., D aVra-AETYI2DT3 (1
31 #07 MB501-001-EA0  CONTROL BOX ASM., E aVMI-ARTYYZEY R (1)
32 #18 MBBO3-001-AA0  TKANSFORMER ASM., A FUUETY MU A W3 e8]
33 #19 M8503-001-BA0  TRANSFORMER ASM., B FIUET UMV BYR (1)
34 #07 M&503-001-CAQ  TRANSFOKMER ASM., C TV RV O3 (0
35 #20 HF-0015020-P0_ FUSE 2A ka-7" 2A (1)
36 #21 HF-0560030-P0  FUSE 34 k1-2" 34 (1)
37 #07  HF-0069020-P0  FUSE 24 ta—3" (2)
38 #07 H9633-110-000  FUSE 5A ba-2" BA (1)
39 M8508-001-0A0  12P-12P CORD: ASM., A 12P-12P 2-+~ A 43 (1)
49 ¥8510-001-0A0  MOTOR CORD ASM., A -2 2-+° A 73 (1)
41 H8505-001-0A0  6P-4P CORD ASH., A 6P-4P 2-+7A ¥3 (1)
42 H8508-001-040  7P-7P CORD ASM., A 7P-TP 21~} A 73 1)
43 H8506-001-0A0  5P-6P CORD ASHM., 4 5P-6P 1-1+7A 43 (1
44 H8507-001-0A0  3P-3P CORD ASM., A 3p-3P 13-+ A %3 (1
45 #18 M8502-001-0A0  BOY COVER ASH. RYYZ BN - DY 8]
46 #22 H8502-001-KA0  BOX COVER ASH., B FYI2INT-BY3 (1)
47 H3521~001-0A0  VOLUME SWITCE ASM., A ATY2-4.249F A T3 (1)
48 M8511-001~-0A0  SOLENOID CORD ASM., A VATZE § e £ R W (1)
43 #02  M8502-002-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH ASM. ATETAAYF (73) (1)
50 01  M9602-001-000  6P-7P CORD 6P-7P %-77h ()
51 #01  M8515-001-0A0  CORD ASH.., A avko-% -7k A U3 (1)
RKoie(7EE2) #0L.... For TC-10 #l4.. ... For TC-1] 100V range :100V.110V.120V)
TC-10 B TC-11 100V A (100V. 110V, 120V)
02..... For TC-11 #15..,.. For TC-11 North America 200V range {200V, 220V. 240V
TC-11 A TC-11 Je#200V R (200V. 220V, 240V)
508..... For 100V range {(100V.110V,120V) £16..... For TC-11 XNorth America 100V range (100v.110v,120v;
100V 3 (100, 110V, 120V} TC-11 db2£100VHRI <100V, 110V, 120V)
04..... For 200V ramge {200V, 220V, 240V) $17..... For TC-11 380V range (220V. 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V;
200VEF R {200V, 220V, 240V) TC-11 380VAFA (220V. 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V)
209..... For %orth America 100V range (100V.110V.120V) ¥18..... For 100V range(100V. 110V, 120V). 200V range(200V. 220V. 240V/
LA I00VERRS (100V, 110V, 120V} 100VE5(100V, 110V, 120V), 200VHF(200V. 220V, 240V) B
206, ... For Lorlh America 200V range (200V, 220V, 240V) 318, For Xorlh America 100V range(100V. 110V, 120V),
db3 200V (200V, 220V, 240V) Korth America 200V range(200V. 220V, 240V)
207.....For 380V range (220V.240V, 380V, 415V. 440V} JE3K100VHF 1100V, 110V, 120V),  JL2200V3F {200V, 220V, 240V) F
-+ 3BOVAEE] (220V. 240V, 380V, 413V, 440V) F20..... For 200V range(200V. 220V. 240V),
z08.....For TC-10 200V range (200V. 220V, 240V) Korlh Americe 200V range(200v. 220y, 240v)
TC-1G 200V 8 (200V, 220V, 240V) 200V {200V, 220V. 240V;. db2200V- (200V. 220V, 240V) HY
209.....For TC-10 100V range (100V. 110V, 120V) 821..... for 100V range(100V. 110V, 120V),
T¢-10 100VER (100V, 110V, 120V) North America 100V range(100V, 110V.120V)
0. For TC-10 Korth america 200V range (200V.220V. 240V) 100VEE 100V, 110V. 120V). Jb3K100V100V. 110V, 120V) F§
TC-10 Ab3E200VEE R (200V. 220V.240V) %22, ....For Norlh America 100V range{100V, 110V, 120V},

3 S N
120,

la. ..

FC-10 ALA¢100VIER (100V. 110V, 120V)

For TL-10 380V range (220Y, 240V. 380V. 415V, 440V)
TC-10 3BOVAER (220V, 240V, 380V. 415V, 440V)

For TC-11 200V range (200V.220V. 240V}

TC-11 ZUOVESRS (200V. 220V. 240V)

- 28 —

Xorih America 200V range{200v. 220v. 240v),
330V range(220V, 240V, 380V, 415V, 440V)

4L 100VHF 1100V, 110V, 120V3, 3E2k200V75 (200, 220V, 240V),

380VEE 1220V, 240V. 380V. 415V, 440V) F



TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(2)

5 G
18

2~867

U ﬁ | | C
O ? ; r 1 # ; I ; ©
o
L] ovors 000000 L
o1 | S N W 4 P rnd EE___
R s b s S e RSB o
_w_m lllllllll N o — - = o O j_
ol _ S LA
e w '&— 0 0 O 'iIJde U mm
o/ - - ) f_L_ X
e RS JRTN B N R N c
[T 1 [T 1 o O - - ﬁM
| 30 O
u — 1] ﬂu ]
O D LS 1 'y ] b ] O
T ] - )} m

O CONTROL MB601001

I

llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll

- 29 _



REF.HO. KOTE PART RO. DESCRIPTION By A AMT.
1 H8601-001-0A0  CONTROL CIRCUIT BOARD ASH. A avka-k ¥ATY A 93 1
2 HL-0029100-00  IC SN74LS244N IC (SH74Ls244N) (2)
3 HL-0000600-00  IC 7407 IC (SH7407TH) (2)
4 HL-0000500-00  IC 7406 IC (SN7408N) (2)
5 HL-0012800-00 IC 74LSi4 IC _(SH74LS14N) (1)
6 HL-0033600-00  IC 74LS373 IC (SNT4LS373N) (1)
7 HL-0029500-00  IC SN74LS374 IC (SN74LS374K) (1)
3 HL-0066300-00  IC MPD78106 IC (UPD7810G) (1)
g8 BL-0009100-00  IC LM339 IC (LM339N) (1)

10 HL-0051600-00  IC (UPC393C) IC_(UPC393C) (1
11 HL-0044600-00  IC (UPC1251C) IC (UPC1251C) (1)
12 HL-0087300-19  EPROM IC N
13 HL-0085300-00  RC KETYORK RCy4+T-4 (3)
14 HL-0057800-00 - IC ILP521-2 IC (TLP521-2GB) (4)
15 HL-0084400-00  IC (TLP521-1) IC_(TLP521-1) (1)
16 HT-=0031300-00 TRANSISTOR ARRAY Ut AR (2)
17 HT-0035000-00  TRANSISTOR RN2201 FIUIT AR (1)
14 HP-0012200-00  TEST PIN FAE Y (11)
19 HG-0037300-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, RED 2°41-b" (7%) (4)
20 HG-0046800-00  DIODE 3 el (6)
21 HG-0032600-00  DIODE ARRAY $AT-RTT U4 (1)
22 HG-0043200-00 DIGDE ARRAY F°4F-F" TUA (1)
23 HG-0048600-00 DIODE VeI 41" (1)
24 HR-0247010~-P0  RESISTOR 1 OHM F49% 11-h 1
25 HE-0247015-20  RESISTOR 1.3 OHM F429% 1.5K §9)
26 HR-0247010-10  RESISTOR 100 OHM 7419% 1004-4 (3)
27 HR-0247010-30  RESISTOR 10K OHM F419% 10K (10)
28 HR-0247010-40  RESISTOR 100K OHH 7429% 100K (4)
29 HR-0247012-20  RESISTOR 1.2K OHM 7429% 1.2K (1)
30 HR-0247012-40 RESISTOR 120K OHM F429% 120K (1)
31 HR-0247015-40  RESISTOR 150K OHM F7429% 150K 68
32 HR-0247018-40  RESISTOR 180 OHM F417% 180K (2)
33 HR-0247020-20  RESISTOR 2K OHM F{1% 2K (4)
34 HR-0247020-3¢  RESISTOR 20K OHM 7419% 20K (2)
35 HR-0247027-30__ RESISTOR 27K OHH F4a9% 27K 1)
36 HR-0247033-20 RESISTOR 3.3K OHM 7419% 3.3K (D
37 HR-0247033-30  RESISTOR 33K OHM F419% 33K 1
38 HR-0247047-30  RESISTOR 47K OHM F419% 47K (1)
39 HR-0247082-30  RESISTOR 82i OHM F429% 82K (3)
40 HR-0132082-20 RESISTOR ARRAY 742-7 b4 (10)
41 HR-0132047-10  RESISTOR ARRAY 470 OHM F41-7V4 470%-4 1/8Y (1
42 HR-0137010-10  RESISTOR ARRAY 100 OHM 742974 1004-4 (1)
43 HR-0138010-40  RESISTOR ARRAY 100K OHM 7419 7b4 100K (1)
44 HR~0130047-10  RESISTOR 470 OHM F419% 4704-A (M
45 HR-0139068-10  RESISTOR ARRAY 680 OHM F4ay_7U4 6801-4 1)
46 HC-0086010-30  CAPACITOR 0.1MF avityE 0. 1HF (8)
47 HC-G171130-00  CAPACITOR Z0PF 50V avFTvE 30PF (2)
48 HC-0112010-T0  CAPACITOR O.O01MF 50V IVFTvE 0.Q1HF 50V (19)
49 HC-0171168-00  CAPACITOR 68PF 50V FTUR (0
50 HC-0144110-30  CAPACITOR_10000 PF avivs 10000PF (1
51 HC-0299022-P0  CAPACITOR 2.2PF IVTTUY 2. 2MF 1)
52 HC-0219010-10  CAPACITOR 100WF av3Tvd 190MF (23
53 HY-0004500-00  CERAMIC RESONATOR 12HHZ nyIVY (1)
54 HA-0018200-80 DIP SWITCH AT F49F n
55 HE-0320000-30__ STRAIGHT HEADER 3P Ab-bayy” 3P Q)
5 HK-0320000~40  STRAIGHT HEADER 4P ARU-FAYET 4P (1
57 HE-0320000-50  HEADER 5P AyR™ 5P e8]
5 HK-0320000-60  STRAIGH HEADER 6P AbL-FAYET 6P (1)
59 HK-0320000-70  STRAIGHT HEAPER 7P AbL=b AYE* 7P (1)
60 HK-0320000-80  COMHECTOR 8P 4% 7V27 0 8P (1)
61 HE-0320901-20  CONNECTOR 12pP Ayq°- 12P (1)
62 HE-0320901-30  CONNECTGR 13P F4LTUET RAYET 13P 1)
63 HK-0320901-6¢  16-POLE HEADER G4V R AvYT16P 1)
64 HK-0071702-80  IC SOCKET 28P IC v¥yr 28PIR 1)
8% 42001-001-000  EP-ROM TACK EP-ROM Y%A™Y Ik (1)
88 HX-0028400-00  CLAMP 5v7° (2)
87 HY-1004600-0¢  WIRE ITYNC -y (N

- 30 —



TC-10, TC-11 COMPONENTS(3)
TC-10, TC-11 PEGR(3)

20.

lllllllllllllllllllllllllll

|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||||

~ ‘QM M 1 | ® | S ] 1 —1 J @
L ® " |® ® ® ® ® ® ® ® ®
T!
Lo ! ° o]
HEIRY T Y QIR 1] T IR

4 ees
D
j@ D Dy B

—

, Y
5

JMBSOEOO 1[::]

- 31 —



REF.HO. NGTE PART HO. DESCRIPTION Eov 4 4 AMT.
1 H8602-001-CGA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASH., A DA/ EE VNV S 1
2 M8525-001-0A0  13P-13P CORD ASM., A 13P-13P 2-+" A 73 (D
3 ¥8526-001-0A0  16P-16P CORD ASM., A 16P-16P 1-F"A 53 (1)
4 M8527-001-0A0  HEAT SINK ASM., A FOFINTY A D3 (1)
5 M8528-001-0A0  HEAT SINK ASM., B FIFYNTY B 73 1)
6 H3005-001-000  HEAT SIHK IC 37 #9393 (1)
7 H3003-001-000  HEAT SINK ATTACHMENT PLATE, A BAFYNTY ROVTET4 A (1)
8 ¥3004-001-000  HEAT SINK ATTACHMENT PLATE,B FIFYNTY BUPYETL B (1)
9 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FATIFYT BAA M3 L=6 (2)
10 NM-6030002-SC  HUT M3 09379 M3X0.5 232 (2)
11 SL-4031081-SF  SCREW M3 L=10 FAT2RYT thx M3 L=10 (6)
12 SL-4030881-SF  SCREV M3 X 8 FATIRYT BAZ M3 L=8 (6)
13 A4049-880-000  SOLHIC SOLRIC (3)
14 HL-0105100-00  IC M51971L IC M51971L o))
15 HL-0095000-00 IC TA7245CP IC_TA7245CP 1)
16 HR-0247010-30  RESISTOR 10K OHM F419% 10K (8)
17 HR-0247015-30  RESISTOR 15K OHM 7429% 15K (2)
18 HR-0247015-40  RESISTOR 150K QHM F429% 150K 1)
19 HR-0247018-30  RESISTOR 18K OHM F429% 18K (2)
20 HR-0247020-20  RESISTOR 2K OiM y429% 2K (3)
21 HR-0247020-30  RESISTOR 20K OHM F429% 20K (4)
22 HR-0247022-20  RESISTOR 2.2K OHM 7429% 2,2K 83
23 HR-0247030-30  RESISTOR 20K OHM F439% 30K (1
24 HR-0247033-30  RESISTOR 33K OHM 7419% 33K (1)
25 HR-0247039-30  RESISTOR 39K OHM 7439% 39K (1)
26 HR-0247047-30  RESISTOR 47K OHM 7419% 47K (3)
27 HR-0247068-10  RESISTOR 680 OHM F429% 680%-1 (3)
28 HR-0247075-20  RESISTOR 7.5K: OHM F419% 7.5K (1)
29 HR-0247082-30  RESISTOR 82K OHM 7429% 82K (1)
30 HR-0247082-10-  RESISTOR 820 Ul F419% 8204-4 (9)
31 HR-0207043-20  RESISTOR 4.3K OHM 7419% 4.3K (2)
3 HR-0039010-00  RESISTOR 10 OHM 1W 741-% 10 1¥ 32U79e0) (3)
3 HR-0038012-20  RESISTOR 1.2K OHM F419% 1.2K (3)
a4 HR-0039022-S0  RESISTOR 0.22 OHM 742-% 0.224-4 (3)
&5 HR-0039047-20 RESISTOR 4.7 KILO OHM 1W 742-% 4. 7K 1W $vy79evy (2)
36 HR-01328082-20  RESISTOR ARRAY 8.2K OHM F4au7u4 8.2K (1)
37 E9616-701-000  VOLUME 1K OHM £2-4 1KE-4 (3)
38 E9603-603-000  VARIABLE RESISTOR 10K OHM #7Ya-4 10K4-1 (4)
39 HC-0184010-P0  CAPACITOR 1HF av5Tvy 1MF (1
40 HC-0220047-P0  CAPACITOR 4.7MF U7V 4. THF (1
41 HC-0134010-00  CAPACITOR 10MF 237 v% 10MF (3)
42 HC-0219010-10  CAPACITOR 100MWF 237 % 100HF (2)
43 HC-0218047-20  CAPACITOR 4700MF 5Ty 4TO0MF (2
44 HC-0275068-20  CAPACITOR B800QME av3T ¥ BBOOMF (1)
45 HC-0314068-20  CAPACITOR 6800MF V7" v¥ B8QOMF (1)
43 HC-0142047-30  CAPACITOR 0.047MF FTUE @)]
47 HC-0112010-TO  CAPACITOR 0.01MF 50V 205°0% 0.01MF 50V (10)
43 HC-0144110-30  CAPACITOR 10000 PF 157 v% 10000PF (2)
49 HG-0027500-00  DIODE (4B4B41) 274317 (2)
50 HG-2672011-7P  DIODE (VO3C) 2" 43-1" (¥030) (9)

1 HG-0008600-00 DIGDE RDS5.1E °41-+" (RD5.1E) (1
54 HG-0031500-0A  DIODE EARE Ael (3)
53 HG-0037300-00  LIGHT EMITTING DIODE, RED FART El (4)
54 HT-0935000-00  TRANSISTOR RN2201 FFUYT A% (8)
55 HT-0033400-00  TRANSISTOR RN2202 L3VIT 2% (4)
56 HT-0030800-00  TRANSISTOR 23C1279 FIUIT 2R (2)
57 HT-0034600-00  TRANSISTOR RN1206 FIVIT 2% (12)
58 HT-0034700-00  TRANSISTOR ARRAY VYT 2% (1)
59 HX-0320001-40  HEADER 14p Ava”T 14p (1
60 HK-0346000-60  HEADER 6P AYRT - 6P (1)
61 HK-0346000-80  HEADER 8P 1% 8P (1)
62 HK-0231000-60  CONRECTOR 6P AbL-F AYRT~ 6P (1)
63 HF-0057150-P0  FUSE HOLDER ka2 AT (4)
64 HF-0059¢50-P0  FUSE 54 k22" HA (4)
65 HP-0012200-00  TEST PIN FARES Y (5)

- 32 —



3=

oy

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
FILTRAGR

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION EoY ANT.
1 106-24757 THREAD STAKD ASM. {IRTIVE 3 1
2 111-83803 SPOCL REST ARM {}2597° B (4)
3 B3319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE 3¢ (4}
4 SKH-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 £7233° M6 L=15 (4
5 111-84306 THRED GUIDE ARM JOINT Ab2F 95" IARIY” (4)
6 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {FEFRTY K277 4 (1)
7 111-83704 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER {MEFE"Y (91) (1
8 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AMETETY YIRTT (1)
9 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oya73YE MHX0.8 1y (2)

10 SH-4051405-SE  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 FATazrY” M5X0.8 L=14 (2)
11 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 4F% TUETA (4)
12 B3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN AIRFYTHTY (4)
13 B3311-012-000  SPOOL REST CUSHION SIRE VLN (4}
14 111-83902 SPOOL REST AF% 9FFTH (43
15 111-83605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {baFEy (I8 (1)
16 D3310-555-D00  RUBBER WASHER ARRFRT - RT-Iv2T4 (2)
17 B3317-704-000  HUT C15 AMETET - PAFYE (2)
13 WP-1702600-50  WASHER 17X30¥2.6 997873 17430X2.6 (2)
19 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER ATRETDTF 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
20 MAG-11532000 STAPLE -} A3Y7°H (3)
21 ¥S-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 ATRETHT R 5.1X9.2%1.3 (4)
22 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5X0.8 oysy3yh M5X0.8 132 (4)

- 33 -



ACCESSORIES PARTS COMPONENTS
FHE a5

| {
? ‘1 N
| ' \ 14— AU
b i
|
i

REF.KO. HOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 MBP-5U111422 NEEDLE DPX5U #11-2#14-2
2 B9109-555-000  SCREW DRIVER, LARGE
3 39110-012-000  SCREW DRIVER, HIDDLE

s

38111-012-000  SCREW DRIVER SHALL

N} DPXSU#11-2#14-2
FUIANT - T4
FUEANY - (F29)
FUI4AT - (97-)

1

1

1

1

5 30113-012-000  WRENCH (9X10) Ya-4"F A3 (¥3-) 1
8 39143-372~000  WRENCH (7.1 X 8.1) Ja-47% an°+ (7.1X8.1) 1
7 80101-804-000  OPEN ENDED SPAHHER (5X8), 20T 5¥6 1
8 B9102-057-000  WRENCH (3/32) DYFYH"-a0°F 3/32 1
9 B8141-372-000  HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL DYRIER" - INTF (27 4) 1
10 HAI-17001000 SPANNER (1.5) B7E - an°r (1.5) 1
11 B9101-552-000  ACCESSORY BOX TYTHRVAT 1
1z #01  102-11704 COUNTER KHIFE a544% 2
13 B6113-555-B0¢0  PLASTIC COVER F=77 T o-AEAT - 1
14 106017086 ARM TENSION THREAD GUARD PLATE 7-h AFMFPUT4 (A) 1
15 102-31603 BOBBIN ARy i}
16 B1131-528-000  FELT AhPUT4 AMEYX 1
17 106-11754 SPRING ASH. 795V FT9Y ATR 43 2
18 B9Z04-804-000  TWEEZERS £ Uty 1
18 #01 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER AbATL 2
1

20 #02 MC-2005F08-05  NEEDLE 134SUK 90-5

Note(¥EED) #01... .. For LH-2172-6, -6-WB, -6-W0, -6-0B
B02. .. .. Seleclive part

— 34 —

M 134SUK 90-5

LH-2172~6, -6-WB, -5-W0, -8-08 ¥
BHER S



23,

GAUGE SIZE OF EXCHANGING PARTS

b — DY A 2Tk B3RS,
( 1) HOOK DRIVING SHAFT METAL
THy A YL

1

2

Needle zauge size

Hook driving shaft metal,front (asm.)

Hook driving shaft metal,center (asm.)

it LG

THEEI AN ()

Tk A YL (3)

fauge
symbol

-~

i 5

—

inch

mm

3/32 | 2.4

1/8 3.2

5/32 | 4.0

3/16 .| 4.8

/32 | 5.6

174 6.4

9/32 | 1.1

5/16 | 7.9

3/8 9.5

/16 | 11.1

/72 12,7

5/8 115.9

3/4 118.1

78 (22.2

B1802-512-0A0-A

B1803-515-0A0

1-1/8 |28.8

1-174 |31.8

1-3/8 |34.9

ciH ||l |Y|E|IR|Irigs RIS QI" ®H|Ol QW

1-1/2 138.1

B1802-512-0AB

101-12357

- 35 —




(2) BED SLIDE PLATE

RO

1

2

Needle gauge size

Bed slide plate (left)

Bed- slide plate (right)

&t U w0 Om (B ® D KR (B
Gauge vfjf’y’\‘\\\
symbal g
e Eu
E = '
N RERE
inch | om
A 382 | 2.4
B 1/8 3.2
C 5/8 4.0
D 3/16 | 4.8
E 1/3 5.6
101-45001 101-45506
F 174 6.4
G 9782 | 1.1
H 5/16 | 7.9
K 3/6 9.5
W /16 | 11.1
L Ve (12,7
M 5/6 | 15.9 101-45100 101-45605
N 34 118.1
P e j22.2
Q@ 1 25.4 101-45208 101-45704
R 1-1/8 | 28.6
S 1-1/4 }31.8
T 1-3/8 |34.9 10145306 101-45803
U 1-1/2 [38.1

- 36 —




(3) WIPER

R EATS
Needle gauge size Wiper
at 8 L A
Cx
Gauge
symbol
y—3 | S
2 5 \ \
3
inch ufs]
A 3/32 | 2.4
B 1/8 3.2
C 5/32 4.0
D 3/16 4.8
E 7/32 5.6 102-09230
F 1/4 6.4
G 8/32 7.1
H 5/16 7.9
K 3/8 9.5
W 7716 |11.1
L 172 12.7 102-09500
M 5/8 15.9
N 3/4 19.1
102-03807
P 7/8 22.2
Q 1 25.4
R 1-1/8 | 28.6 102-09906
] 1-174 131.8

(4)Throat plale, Feed dog. Needle clamp, Presser foot
We have used different types of throat plate and feed dog in the sewing machine
@with (hread cutter and the one without thread culter so for.In LH-2100 series
of machine we will use throat plale and feed dog having gauge for thread cutter.
But as for throat plate and feed dog having no thread cutter,please use the §
{ype of hook regardless of any type S, A, G or F.
The lisls shown after the following page are cusiomary gauges for thread cuttier.

(O, ZOW, #HE, Wi

HRORUMT I OV EARYE: OV TRENR. ZVBREXB-LBEEERLTWE
L7ce LH-2100) - XTREK. ZOBEIRUM, Bicbhdhbod, $XTHRY
SBY-C2ERLES, X LEFHREOAIEROMKR., ZOEEER4 3IB4.
S, A, G, FEBOWTIIIDDOSTFHBOELERLTTE W,

KEDBICRT—ERITSTHROARYMBY - 2T,

- 37 -




1) TYPE S
SeHHk
1 2 3 4
Heedle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
#t & # iR 2D B gt & m 2
I _
Gauge :J
symbol §
il _bm_jLW
©
inch | mm
A ¥/ 2.4 101-30003 101-65009 101-47551 101-50050
B 1/8 3.2 102-34805 102-37808 101-47650 102-22255
C 5732 | 4.0 102-34304 102-37907 101-47759 102-22354
D /16 | 4.8 102-35000 102-38004 101-47858 102-22453
E 7/32 | 5.6 102-35109 - 102-38103 101-47957 102-22552
F 174 6.4 102-35208 102-38202 101-48054 102-22651
G 9/32 | 1.1 102-35307 102-38301 101-48153 102-22750
H 5/18 | 7.9 102-35406 102-38400 101-48252 102-22859
K 3/8 9.5 102-35505 102-38509 101-48351 102-22958
W 716 111.1 101-30904 101-68300 101-48450 101-53351
L 1/2 12.7 102-35604 102-38707 101-48553 102-23253
M 5/8 15.9 102-34508 102-38806 101-48658 102-23352
N 3/4 | 19.1 102-34607 102-38905 101-48757 102-23550
P /8 122.2 101-33205 101-68706 101-48856 101-57253
@ 1 25.4 102-34708 102-35002 101-48955 102-23758
R |1-1/8 |28.6 101-33403 101-68904 101-49052 101-57451
5 1-1/4 |31.8 101-33502 101-69001 101-43151 101-57850
T 11-3/8 |34.9
U {1-1/2 j38.1

— 38 —




2) TYPE G
G{LR:
1 2 3 4
Needle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
#t L # # 0 H gt & m oz
~
Gauge l © IC>
symbol ©
i SN
1 9] E%?3¢5 Long
hole
inch | mm ¢ 2|A
A 3/32 | 2.4
B 1/8 3.2
c | sm2 | 4.0
D 3/16 .| 4.8 102-35000 102~39101 101-47858 102-22453
E 7/32 | 5.8 102-35109 102-39200 101-47957 102-22552
F 174 6.4 102-35208 102~3930%8 101-48054 102-22851
8/32 7.1  102-35307 102~39408 101-48153 102-22756
5/16 | 7.9 102-35406 102-39507 101-48252 102-22859
K 3/8 9.5 102-35505 102-39606 101-48351 102~22858
W 7/16 | 11.1 101-30504 101-70801 101-48450 101@53351
L 172 |12.7 102-35604 102-39804 101-4855% 102-23253
M 5/8 |15.9 102-34508 102-39963 101-48658 102-23352
N /4 119.1 102-34607 101-71108 101-48757 102-23550
P 7/8 22.2 101-33205 101-71205 101-48856 101~-57253
Q@ 1 25.4 102-347086 101-71304 101-48955 102-23758
R |1-1/8 |28.% 101-33403 101-71403 101-49052 101-57451
S 1-1/4 |31.8 101-33502 101-71502: 101-49151 101-57550
T

1-3/8 |34.9

U 1-1/2 | 38.1

- 39 —




3) TYPE A

AR
1 2 3 4
Heedle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
Ea & & I =D o & = w2z
Gauge iﬁ ﬁ Kl ©
symbol ©
i % WP JW =S rﬂ
@ #1.6
1.6
inch | mm
A 3732 | 2.4 101-30003 101-65009 101-47551 101-50050
B 1/8 3.2 102-34805 101-65108 101-47650 101-50158
C 5732 | 4.0 102-34504 101-65207 101-47758 101-50258
D 3/16 | 4.8 102-35000 101-65306 101-47858 101-50357
E 7/32 | 5.6 102-35108 101-65405 101-47957 101-50456
F 174 6.4 102-35208 101-65504 101-48054 101-50555
G 9/32 | 1.1 102-35307 101-65603 101-48153 101-50654
H 5/16 | 7.9 102-35406 101-65702 101-48252 101-50753
K 3/8 9.5 102-35505 101-65801 101-48351 101-50852
W 7/16 | 11.1 101-30904 10165900 101-48450 101-50951
L 172 |12.7 102-35604 101-66007 101-48559 101-51058
M 5/6 115.9 102-34508 101-66106 101-48658 101-51157
N 3/ 119.1 102-34607 101-66205 101-48757 101-51256
P 778 |22.2 101-33205 101-66304 101-48856 101-51355
Q@ 1 25.4 102-34705 101»65403 101-48955 101-51454
R 1-1/8 128.6 101-33403 101-66502 101-49052 101-51553
S 1-1/4 |31.8 101-33502 101-66601 101-49151 101-51652
T 1-3/8 |34.9
U |1-172 (38,1

— 40 —




4) TYPE F

F{ihR
1 2 3 4
Needle gauge size' Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
8t L # =D g & oz
Gauge ©
symbel i[%
3| |
T (@)
inch | mm
A 3/32 | 2.4
B 1/8 3.2 101-35101 B1613-512-B0B 101-47650 101-85957
C 5/32 | 4.0
D 3/16 | 4.8 101-35309 B1613-512-DOB 101-47858 101-86054
E 7/32 | 5.6
F 174 6.4 101-35507 B1613-512-F0B 101-48054 101-88757
G 9/32 | 1.1 101-35606 B1613-512-GOB 101-48153 101-86153
H 5/16 | 7.9 | 101-35705 B1613-512-H0B 101-48252 101-86856
R 3/8 9.5
W | w18 [11.1
L 172 |12.7
M | 58 |15.9
N /4 [18.1
P /8 |22.2
Q 1 [25.4
R |1-1/8 |28.6
S 1-1/4 |31.8
T v1—3/8 3.9
U j1-1/2 j38.1

— 41 -




5)TYPE F (TOA)

FHRR (TOA)
1 2 3 4
Needle zauge size Throat plate Fead dog Needle clamp Presser foot
&t ] # R *k D H gt & o x
Gauge Q El ©
symbel Q
7
B 5|
- © $2
inch mm
A 3/32 | 2.4
B 1/8 3.2 101-85304 B1613-512-BOB 101-47650 101-85957
C 5732 | 4.
D 3/16 | 4. 101-85403 B1613-512-DOB - 101-47858 101-86054
E 7/32 | 5.
F 1/4 6.
G 9/32 | 1. 101-85502 B1613-512-GOB 101-48153 101-86153
H 5/16 | 1.
K 3/8 9.
W 7/16 |11,
L 172 |12,
M 5/8 |15,
N 3/4 19.
P /8 | 22.
Q 1 25.
R 1-1/8 | 28.
S 1-1/4 |31,
T 1-3/8 | 34.
U |1-1/2 |38.

— 42 —




6)IYPEF (TOB)

F{i# (TOB)
1 2 3 4
Heedle gauge size Throat plate Feed dog Needle clamp Presser foot
gt L # R xD 8 # 8 w2
Gauge 751 ©
symbol ®
i 5
7 , (O] [ # 2
inch | mm
3/32 | 2.
/8 3. 101-85601 101-86302 101-47850 101-85957
5/32 | 4.
3/16 | 4. 101-85700 101-86401 101-47358 161-36054
7/32 | 5.
174 6
9/32 | 1. 101-85809 161-86500 101-48153 161-86153

5716 | 7.

3/8 9.

/16 | 11.

/2 }12.

5/8 | 15.

34 | 19.

178 | 22.

1-1/8 | 28.

1-1/4 | 31.

1-3/8 | 4.

clHjn|mjlolw ||l RjH|Q@"|@m|o|Q|m|»

I-1/2 {38.1.

— 43 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® o
Part No. Fage Ref.l Part No. Page Bef. Part No. Page Ref.} Part No. Page Ref.
B & B No. & B E No. & B R No . 2 & No .
A4049-880-000 32 13 B3203-555-000-A 26 18 D8204-555-D00 24 11 HP-0012200-00 30 18
B3204-012-00A 26 17 D8204-555-D00 24 24 HP-0012200-00 32 65
BT-0500300-EA 10 48 B3207-012-000 26 23 D8212-555-E00 24 4 HP-0016900-0¢ 28 14
BT~0500300-EA 12 60 B3209-012-000 26 30 D8226-555~E00 24 5 HR-0039010-00 32 32
BT-0500300-EA 22 5 B3212-012-000 26 25 D8227-555-E00 25 3 HR-0039012-20 32 33
BT-0500300-EA 22 6 B3217-012-000 26 26 D9118-555-800 34 13 HR-0039022-S0 32 34
BT-0500300~-EA 22 7 B3222-012-000 26 15 HR-0039047-20 32 35
BT-0500300-Ea 22 13 B3223-012-000 26 16 E9603-603-000 32 38 KR-0132047-10 30 41
BT-0500300-EA 22 14 B3224-012-000 26 14 E9616-701-000 32 37 HR-0132082-20 30 40
BT-0500300-E4 22 15 B3228-012-000 26 21 HR-0137010-1¢ 30 42
BT-0500300-E& 22 16 B3229-012-000 26 20 GBR-01160000 10 51 HR-0139010-40 30 43
BT-0500300-EA 22 28 B3236-012-000 26 31 GPK-180000AA 24 22 HR-0139047-10 30 44
BT-0500300-EA 22 43 B3237-012-000 26 28 HR-0139068-10 30 45
BT-0500300-EA 22 45 B3238-012-000 26 32 HA-0018200-80 30 54 HR-0139082-20 32 36
BT-0500300-EA 22 51 83311-012-000 33 13 HC-0086010-S0 30 46 HR-0207043-2G 32 31
B3317-704-000 33, 17 HC-0112010-T0 30 48 HR-0247010-PC 30 24
B1111-583-000 2 48 B3319-704-L00- 33 3 HC-0112010-T0O 32 47 HR-0247010-10 30 26
B1119-850-M00 2 47 B3320-704-L00-A 33 12 HC-0142047-30 32 46 HR-0247010-30 30 27
B1131-528-000 34 16 B3414-581-000 19 17 HC-0144110-30 30 50 HR-0247010-36 32 16
B1148-555-000 17 27 B3416-552-000 25 29 HC-0144110-30 32 48 HR-0247010-40 30 28
B1185-552-000 2 73 B3419-552-0A0-A 25 28 HC-0171130-00 30 47 HR-0247012-20 30 29
B1202-552-B00-A 4 26 B3420-555-000 25 4 HC-0171168-00 30 49 HR-0247012-4C 30 30
B1214-019-000 4 25 B3425-555-000 25 7 HC-0184010-P0 32 39 HR-0247015-20 30 25
B1214-038-000 22 52 B3426-552-000 25 5 HC-0134010-00 32 41 HR-0247015-30 32 17
B1430-180-400 4 30 B3427-122-000 25 14 HC-0218047-20 32 43 HR~-0247015~40 30 31
B1430-180-BG0 4 31 B3429-555-000 25 6 HC-0219010-10 30 52 HR-0247015-40 32 18
B1430-180-C00 4 32 B3431-581-000 19 16 HC-0219010-10 32 42 HR-0247018-30 32 19
B1430-180-D00 4 33 B3508-512-000 8 40 HC-0220047-P0 32 40 HR-0247018-40 30 32
B1501-581-000 19 28 B3524-552-000 22 48 HC-0275068-20 32 44 HR-0247020-20 30 33
B1502-541-000 19 27 B3530-555-000 22 .47 HC-0299022-P0 30 51 HR-0247020-20 32 20
B1605-227-0G0-4 19 26 B3534-155-000 22 46 HC-0314068-20 32 45 HR-0247020-30 30 34
B1507-552-000 19 25 B3536-122-000 22 3 HF-0015020-P0 28 35 HR-0247020-30 32 21
B1510-227-060 19 23 B3538-112-000 19 32 HF-0057150-P0 32 63 HR-0247022-20 32 22
B1518-026-00G 2 71 B3538-112-000 22 44 HF-0059050-P0 32 64 HR-0247027-30 30 35
B16521-565-0060 19 20 B7114-012-040 24 10 HF-0069020-P0 28 37 HR-0247030-30 32 23
B1522-180-00¢0 19 18 B8210-012-000 24 6 HF-0560030-P0 28 36 HR-0247033-20 30 36
B1531-415-000 19 18 B8213-512-000 24 20 HG-0008600-00 32 51 HR-0247033-30 30 37
B1603-512-0G60 16 37 B8228-125-000 25 20 HG-0027500-00 32 49 HR-0247033-30 32 24
B1604-012-000~4 16 33 B9101-552-000 34 11 HG-0031500-04 32 52 HR-0247039-3¢ 32 25
B1610-484-000 16 8 B9101-804-000 34 7 HG-0032600-00 30 21 HR-0247047-30 30 38
B1610-512-0C¢0 16 23 B8102-057-000 34 8 HG-0037300-00 30 19 HR-0247047-30 32 26
B1624-380-00A 17 15 B9109-555-000 34 2 HG-0037300-00 32 53 HR-0247068-10 32 27
B1636-581-B00 18 4 B9110-012-000 34 3 HG-0043200-00 30 22 HR-0247075-2¢ 32 28
B1637-432-000 16 3 B9111-012-000 34 4 HG-0046800-00 30 20 HR-0247082-10 32 30
. B1649-161-000 17 31 BE9113-012-000 34 5 HG-0048600-00 30 23 HR-0247082-30 30 39
B1802-512-048 13 4 B9141-372-000 34 9 HG-2672011-7P 32 50 HR-0247082-30 32 29
B1802-512-0A0-A 13 3 B9143-372-000 34 6 HK-0071702-80 30 64 HT-0030800-00 32 56
B1803-515-0A0 13 8 B9204-804-000 34 18 HK-0231000-60 32 62 HT-0031300-00 30 18
B1815-583-000 10 85 HK~0320000-30 30 55 HT-0033400-00 32 55
B1815-583-0¢60 12 15 €Q-2020000-00 10 7 HK-0320000-40 30 58 HT-0034800-00 32 57
B1816-512-0¢0 13 8 €Q-2020000-00 10 9 HK-0320000-50 30 57 HT-0034700-00 32 58
B1818-051-DCO 10 64 C@-2020000-00 12 33 HK-0320000-60 30 58 HT-0035000-00 30 17
B1818-051-pe0 12 14 C3-2020000-00 12 = 35 HK-0320000-70 30 . 59 HT-0035000-00 32 54
B1820-051-000 10 68 CQ-2020000-00 22 20 HK-0320001-40 32 59 HW-1004600-00 30 67
B1820-051-000 12 66 CQ-2520000-00 22 42 HK-0320900-8¢ 30 60 HX-0004300-00 4 50
B1821-051-000 10 10 CQ-3000000-F0 4 23 HK-0320901-20 30 81 HX-0012300-04 2 78
B1821-051-000 12 36 CQ-3030000-00 22 41 HK-0320901-30 30 62 HX-0023300-04 2 70
B1822-051-000 10 14 C5-0700811-SH 10 = 37 HK-0320901-60 30 63 HX-0028400-0¢ 30 66
B1822-051-000 12 40 CS-0700811-SH 12 = 56 HK-0346000-60 32 60 HX-0030700-0B 2 80
B1823-051-009 10 8 CS~102121A-SH 17 g HK-0346000-80 32 61 HX-0030700-00 2 69
B1823-051-009 12 34 CS-102121A-SH 17 21 HL-0000500-00 30 4 HY-0004500-00 30 53
B1840-512-0090 16 24 CS-1470710-SH 13 12 HL-0000600-00 30 3
B1850-512~0090 22 50 C5-1470710-SH 14 17 HL-0009100-00 30 9 MAT-15042000 19 15
B1851-512-009 22 49 CS-147121B-SH 4 22 HL-0012800-00 30 5 MAI-17001000 34 19
B18580-512-000 10 53 CS-147121B-SH 16 41 HL-0029100-00 30 2 MA0-11532000 33 20
B1830-512-0G00 12 82 HL-0029500-00 30 7 MAZ-02508000 28 16
B1903-552-000 4 34 D2112-555-B00 2 84 HL-0033600-00 30 . 6 HC-2005F09-00 6 38
B1904-552-000 4 24 D2120-555-C00 2.1 HL-0044600-00 3¢ 11 MC-2005F09-05 34 20
B1905-541-400 4 36 D2120~-555-C00 2 72 HL-0051600-00 30 10 UDP-5U0B1400 6§ 23
B1905-541~B00 4 37 D2468-555-B00 18 17 HL-0057900-00 30 14 MDP-5U0111422 34 1
B1905-541-C00 4 38 D3310-555-D00 33 16 HL-0066300-00 30 8 M1102-001-000 28 20
B1995-~541-D00 4 39 D6028-555~BOA 2 74 HL-0084400-00 30 15 M1103-001-000 28 19
B3125-012-000 26 9 D6028-555-B0A 14 16 HL-0085300-00 30 13 H2001-001-000 30 65
B3126-012-000 26 11 D6043-555-B00 14 15 HL-0087300-19 30 12 ¥3003-001-000 32 7
B3129-012-B60 26 10 D6043-555-B00 18 16 HL-0095000-00 32 15 ¥3004-001-000 32 8
B3201-012-004 26 24 D6043-555-B00 20 = 11 HL-0105100-00 32 14 ¥3005-001-000 32 ]

— A48 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS & ol
Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref.
& & g No. & B B No . 2 & B No . 8 8% B NOD .
H4007-110-CAA 4 43 RE-0500000-K0 16 29 $S-4110515-SP 2 63 SE-7090910-TP 19 8
H8001-401-040 24 9 RE-0500000-K0 17 1 3S-4110515-3P 2 64 SS-7110340-5P 12 17
¥8501-001-440 28 . 27 RE-0500060-K0 18 13 $S-4110515-SP 8 7 $8-7110410-5P & 12
¥8501-001-4B0 28 1 RE-0500000-X0 18 15 $5-4110515-SP 8 23 SS-7110410-8P 8§ 18
H8501-001-BAC 28 28 RE-0500000-K6 25 27 SS-4110515-SP 8 46 $S-7110410-8P 26 22
¥8501-001-BB0 28 2 RE-0500711-KP 16 32 SS-4110515-SP 28 2 S8-7110910-TP 10 47
¥8501-061-CA0 28 29 RE-0600000-K0 19 13 S5-4110515-SP 286 7 §5-7111310-TP 6 16
8501-001-CB¢ 28 3 RE-1200000-K0 18 12 SS-4110515-SP 26 i2 S$S-711133¢-TP 16 38
H8501-001-DAOG 28 30 R0-0291801-00 4 21 SS-4110715-SPp 20 9 S§S-7111430-5P 10 52
48501-001-0BO° 28 4 R0-0371801-00 19 12 SS-4110815-SP 2 52 SS-7111410-5P 12 52
M8501-001-EA0 28 31 R0-0442401-00 4 20 $5-4110815-SP 2 58 $S-7111410-8P 19 7
M8501-001-EBO0 28 5 R0-0681901-00 25 13 SS-4110815-SP 2 59 SS-711181¢-TP  i¢ 48
M8501-002-A80 28 6 R0-0922702-00. 17 25 $S-4110815-SP 2 60 SS-7120766-3P 17 16
¥8501-002-B80 28 7 R0-1952461-00 22 38 $S-4110815-SP 2 61 SS-7121410-8P 168 21
M8501-002-CB0 28 3 RG-4372002-00 4 19 SS-4110815-SP 8 8 S$-7121410-8P 17 8
48501-002-DBO0 28 g SS-4110815-SP 8 50 SS-7121416-5P 17 28
#8501-002-EB0 28 10 SB-1200001-09 4 53 SS-4110815-SP 18 48 SS-7151610-5P 14 9
48502-001-AA0 23 - 4B SB-3095301-0A 10 29 SS-4110815-SP 17 34 SS-768165G-TP 4 186
48502-001-CA0 28 45 SB-3095301-0A 12 28 SS-4110815-Sp 22 29 SS-7701016-8P 25 12
¥8502-002-040 28 48 SB-3095301-0B 10 28 SS-4110815-SP 22 30 SS-808031¢-TP 2 50
H8503-001-AA0 28 32 SB-3095301-0B 12 29 SS-4110815-Sp 22 31 SS-8090416-5P 16 8
¥8503-001-BA0 28 33 SB-3095301-0C 10 27 SS-4110815-SPp 22 32 35-8110410-7P 13 11
M8503-001-CA0 28 34 SB~3095301-0C 12 30 SS-4111015-SPp 20 8 SS-8110516-5P 16 38
M8504-001-A4A 2 5l SB-3095301-0D 10 26 SS-4111215-SP 2 57 SS-811051C-8P i 55
¥8505-001-0A0 28 41 SB-3095301-0D 12 31 SS-4111815-Sp 22 27 SS-811051¢-Sp 28 19
M8505-002-040 28 12 SD-0490261-SP 28 29 SS-4120615-SP 2 54 SS-811075¢-5P 8 15
M8506-001-0A0 28 43 SD-0600271-3P 20 10 SS-4120615-SP 2 55 SS-811075¢-SP 17 14
HB8507-001-040 28 44 SD-0800322-SD 25 28 SS-4120615-SP 2 56 SS-8111010-TP & 14
H8508-001-0A0 28 42 SD-0630275-SP 19 11 SS-4120615-SP 2 62 SS-8150510-TP 16 25
M8509-001-0A0 28 39 SD-0630301-SP 19 10 SS-4150715-SP 28 4 SS-8150516-TP i6 51
¥8510-001-040 28 40 SD-0650305-TP 14 13 SS$-5090610-SP 10 31 SS-815071¢G-1TP 16 27
M8511-001-040 28 48 SD-0720331-SP 25 25 SS-5080610-SP 10 34 SS-815075G-SP & 13
¥8512-001-040 28 11 SD-0960701-TP 6 20 SS-5090610-SP 12 7 SS-815115C-5P 4 14
M8515-001-CA0 28 51 SD-1000401-SP 18 11 °| SS-5110740-TP 2 53 SS-815115¢-5P 4 15
H8517-001-0A0 28 22 SK-3311600-SE 24 7 SS-5110740-TP 2 82 SS-815115¢-5P 3 10
HM8518-001-0A0 28 23 SK-3382001-SC 24 14 SS-5110740-TP 8 10 SS-815115¢-SP i3 14
¥8519-001-0A0 28 28 SK-3482500-SC 26 33 SS-5110810-8P 2 42 $5-8151550-5P 4 13
¥8520~-001-040° 28 25 SK-3513200-SC 24 18 S$S-5110810-SP & 49 SS-815155¢-5P 4 44
¥8521-001-CA0 28 47 SL-4030881-SF 32 9 SS-6030410-SP 19 9 $8-8151550-Sp 10 58
48525-001-0A0 32 2 SL-4030881-SF 3 12 $S-6080652-TP 19 33 S8-8151550-SP 12 58
48526-001-0A0 32 3 SL-4031081-SF 32 11 $S-6081210-SP 16 36 SS-8152030-8P 13 5
48527-001-040 32 4 SL-4040855-SE 28 18 $5-6090420-SP 8 25 SS-8152080-SR 25 10
48528-001-040 32 5 SL-4040881-SF 28 13 SS-6080510-5P 8 26 SS-815301¢-SR 25 9
HE529-001-0A0 28 24 SL-4040881-SF 28 15 SS-6090612-TP 12 4 SS-8620681¢-1TP 18 34
¥8801-001-0A0 30 1 SL-4041081-SF 28 17 S35-6080620-SP 16 15 . $S-88B0530-TP 10 B3
48802-001-0a0 32 1 SL-4051091-SC 8 - 24 SS-6080620-SP 16 22 SS-8830530-TP i2 13
M86804-001-040 28 21 SH-4020351-SC 8 15 SS-8080670-TP 17 5 SS-88806810-TP 4 12
M9602-001-000 28 50 SM-4030801-SC 8 44 SS-6090810-SP 10 11 SS-85660610-TP 4 54
¥9633-110-000 28 38 SH-4030801-SC 8§ 13 $S-6080810-sPp 12 37 SS-83B081C-TP 13 7
SH-4051405-SE 33 10 5S-6110480-Sp 8 43 SS-8660810-TP 14 8
HM-8020001-5C 19 14 SH-6061610-SC 33 4 S$-6110480-SP 8 48 $S-8880810-TP 17 18
HM-8030002-3C 32 10 SK-7082550-SP 10 74 SS-6110520-TP 6 19 SS-8681040-TP 17 17
NM-8050001-3E 33 9 SM-7082550-SP 12 72 $S-6110610-TP 4 55 SS-8681130-5P 16 40
NH-5050001-3E 33 22 SK-8030402-TP 8 38 SS-8110810-TP 13 16 $5-8831950-SP 4 1N
HH-6050001-3P 14 14 SH-8030402-TP 16 47 SS-6110810-TP 13 18 $§-0111010-SP 8 12
HS-6086210-SP 16 35 SH-8030502-TP 8 29 $S-6110640-SP 17 13 SS-9111010-8P 20 7
NS-5090310-3P 22 40 S8-1110401-HZ 10 43 SS-6111140-SP 2 46 SS-9111620-TP 18 10
H$-8110310-3P 8 41 SQ-1110401-¥z 10 57 $S-6111210-SP 4 45 SS-9111820-Sp 16 50
HS-8110310-3P 10 45 SA-1110401-MZ2 12 49 SS-6111610-SP. 22 26 SS-9111820-8P 12 54
HS-8110310-SP 10 58 SQ-1110401-#Z2 12 61 SS-6121610-TP 6 17 $5-9151610-SR 25 8
HS-8110310-3P 12 1 SQ-1110401-HZ 22 12 SS-6121610-TP 6 18 SS-9182010-SN 25 15
#S-6110310-3P 22 11 SQA-1110401-¥2 22 37 SS-6121810-TP 14 11 $§-9243513-CP 2 49
HS-8110420-SP 10 15 SQ-1150451-HZ 22 36 SS-6121610-TP 14 12 $S-9681120-CP 4 10
NS-6110420-3P 12 41 $S-1120810-SP 4 18 SS-6121840-SP 16 50
NS-6110420-3P 17 32 SS-1681140-SP .24 19 SS-6121860-SP 17 22 TA-0500601-K0 13 2
#5-6150310-3P 6 22 $5-2080810-SP 10 4 SS-6151040-SP 14 10 TA-0750404-k0 2 76
NS-B8150430~5R 25 11 $5-2080810-SP 12 42 SS-6151040-SP 18 - 9 TA-0750704-R0 2 44
NS-5660430-3SP 16 13 S5-2090710-SP 2 66 SS-6153040~SP 10 70 TA-0750704-R0 2 45
NS-5680320-SP 6 21 $5-2090820-TP 6 35 S5-6153040-SP 12 68 TA-1100604~R0 2 41
$5-2110920-TP 2 85 $S-8580752-TP 16 30 TA-1250406-R0 2 40
PS-0120102-KP 10 40 $$-2110930-SP 16 2 SS-6661110-SP 4 17 TA-1250504-R0 2 37
PS-0120102-KP 12 46 55-2110930-SP 22 35 SS-6661110-SP 16 7 TA-1250504-R0 2 38
P8-0250081-K0 22 39 S§-3090510-SP 22 34 SS-7080610-SP 10 54 TA-1250504-R0 2 39
PT-0703200-C0 2 67 §5-3130710-SP 2 83 S§-7060610-SP 12 63 TA-2100904-R0 2 38
_ 5S-4080415-SP 8 36 SS-7081310-SP 268 27
RE-0400000-K0 18 14 35-4090915-SPp 22 33 SS-7090910-SP 6 33 ¥P-0371016-SD 10 12

- 45 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ® 3l
Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.l Part No. Page Fef .l Part No. Page Bef.
& & E No. & B B No . & 8 R No . e & B No .
¥P-0371016-SD 12 38 101-16507 14 4 106-03009 2 5 106-17462 8 27
¥P-0450801-5D 4 46 101-17307 14 3 106-03751 2 6 106-17470 8 1
¥P-04508G1-SD 18 18 101-17851 14 2 106-03751 2 81 106-17603 3 19
WP-0480856-~SP 6 11 101-22000 6 10 106-03959 2 19 106-17751 8 37
¥P-05010616-SC 26 34 101-25201 25 24 106-04106 4 6 106-18403 8§ 21
¥P-0501016-SD 26 13 101-25359 25 23 106-04205 4 1 106-18551 8 5
¥P-0621016-SD 26 5 101-25508 22 19 106-04304 4 5 106~18650 8 3
¥P-0850002-SP 10 73 101-25904 22 - 25 106-04460 4 35 106-18700 & 20
WP-0850002-SP 12 71 101-26001 22 - 24 106-04478 4 27 106-18809 8 17
WP-1002066-SZ 2 35 101-26324 22 23 106-04650 4 51 106-18908 8 2
WP~1352616-SZ 2 34 101-26555 10 © 55 106-04700 4 4 106-19005 8 4
WP-1602616-SZ 18 8 101-26654 12 - 16 106-04809 4 3 106-19104 8 22
¥P-1702600-S0 33 18 101-26803 10 49 106-04957 4 49 106-19385 8 32
WS-0210002-KN 8 16 101-26803 12 59 106-04965 4 47 106-19401 8 6
WS-0451040-KP 18 19 101-26803 22 17 106-05103 4 2 106-19559 8 11
WS-0510002-KN 33 21 ©101-26803 - 22 22 106-05251 4 41 106-19708 8 42
WS-1643202-KR 33 19 101-27504 25 2 106-05269 4 40 106-19906 8§ 45
WT~0530002-KS 2 33 101-27603 25 16 106-06002 6 27 106-20003 8 33
101-27702 25 19 106-06101 6 26 106-20102 8 35
1006-39105 26 6 101-27801 25 17 106-06200 4 28 106-20201 8 34
101-00410 2 32 101-28205 25 18 106-06309 4 29 106-20359 8 52
101-00550 2 31 101-44608 24 3 106-06408 6 9 106-20458 8 51
101-01004 2 30 101-44756 25 1 106-06507 6 34 106-20856 8 14
101-021¢1 2 29 101-45001 2 28 106-06705 6 24 106-20706 8 39
101-93090 4 9 101-45100 2 27 106-06804 6 25 106-21001 8 47
101-0310¢ 4 8 101-45209 2 26 106-06903 6 6 106-21159 8 31
101-034406 4 7 101-45308 2 25 106-07109 6 5 106-21258 8 30
101-06003 16 42 101-45506 2 24 106~-07257 6 1 106-21308 8 28
101-06192 16 39 101-45605 2 23 106-07307 ) 4 106-21803 19 5
101-068201 16 43 101-45704 2 22 106-07406 6 3 106-21902 19 4
101-07753 16 31 101-45803 2 21 106-07505 6 2 106-22009 19 3
101-08009 17 10 102-01200 2 4 106-08156 19 8 106-22157 19 2
101-0800% 17 20 102-05003 6 8 106-09105 16 5 106-22207 19 30
101-08512 13 1 102-05300 6 7 106-09204 16 20 1066-22256 19 29
101-08811 13 13 102-08569 20 2 106-09303 16 11 106-22306 19 1
101-08702 4 52 102-08577 20 3 106-09352 16 9 106-22405 25 22
101-09205 10 30 102-09005 20 6 106-09360 16 1 106-22553 19 31
101-09205 12 3 102-10151 20 4 106-09402 16 28 106-22200 10 41
101-09700 10 18 102-10169 20 5 106-09709 16 i 106-22900 12 47
101-09700 12 20 102-11050 10 35 106-09808 16 10 106-23106 10 42
101-09809 10 19 102-11050 12 8 106-09907 17 3 106-23106 12 48
101-09809 12 21 102~11308 10 33 106-10004 17 2 106-23155 10 39
101-09808 10 66 102-11308 12 8 106-10152 17 11 106-23155 12 45
101-09908 12 84 102-11308 34 19 106-10202 17 7 106-23304 10 44
. 101-10806 10 20 102-11605 10 5 106-10301 17 4 106-23304 12 50
101-10906 12 22 102-11605 12 43 106-10400 17 & 106-23502 22 9
101-11003 1 2l 102-11704 10 32 106-10509 17 33 1066-23551 22 8
10111003 12 23 102-11704 12 5 106-10905 16 45 166-23601 22 10
101-11102 10 22 102-11704 34 12 106~11002 16 46 106-23809 22 2
101-11102 12 24 102-31603 10 71 106-11101 17 12 106-23858 22 1
101-11201 0 17 102-31603 12 69 106-11259 16 44 106-23908 22 21
101-11207 12 19 102-315803 34 15 106-11457 13 15 106-24005 22 53
101-118¢5 1 13 103-12551 14 1 106-11507 13 17 106-24153 22 18
101-11805 12 39 103-52318 8 28 106-11754 10 72 106-24203 26 1
101-11904 10 62 103-52417 6 29 106-11754 12 70 106-24500 26 3
10111904 12 12 103-52516 6 30 106-11754 34 17 106-24757 33 1
10112001 10 59 103-55113 6 31 106-11903 12 53 106-24906 24 2
101-12001 12 3 103-55212 6 32 106-12000 10 36 106-24955 24 1
101-12160 .10 69 106-00302 2 18 106-12356 10 18 106-25408 2 14
101-1210¢ 12 10 106-00500 2 16 106-12356 12 18 106-25507 2 13
101-122¢¢ 10 61 106-01003 2 12 106-12562 12 2 106-25606 2 7
101-1220¢ 12 1 106-01102 8 9 106-12570 10 2 106-26158 26 8
101~12357 13 3 106-01201 2 68 106-12588 12 1 110-06905 25 21
101-12407 10 87 106-01409 2 11 108-12596 10 1 110-08505 16 12
101-12407 12 65 106-01508 2 43 106-12752 10 69 110-08604 16 1
101-12506 10 23 106-01607 2 10 106-12752 12 67 110-08802 16 28
101-12506 12 25 106-01706 34 14 106-12851 12 3 110-09008 16 14
101-12605 10 . 24 106-01805 2 75 106-12869 10 3 110-09107 16 19
101-12605 12 28 106-01904 2 9 106-15052 20 b 110-09208 16 17
101-12704 10 25 106-02159 2 3 106-15300 17 19 110-09909 17 24
101-12704 12 27 106-02209 2 2 106-15458 17 29 110-10303 17 30
101~16051 10 i) 106-02308 2 8 106-15607 18 7 110-30301 2 1
101-18051 12 44 108-02506 2 20 106-15706 18 6 110-32257 4 48
101-18200 14 7 108-02605 2 19 106-15805 18 5 110-52701 17 28
101-16309 14 6 106-02753 2 17 106-15904 18 4 110-71802 18 24
101-18457 14 5 106-02902 2 15 106-168266 18 3 116-71701 19 22

— 46 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS % 9

Part No Page Ref.l Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.i Part No. Page Ref.

z B [ No . o & | No . & & B No . o B - No .
110-713090 19 21
110-71809 17 23
119-73103 24 17
111-00104 18 2
111-00500 16 49
111-01003 . 18 1
111-51057 24 8
111-55108 24 21
111-55207 24 23
111-55751 24 13
111-55801 24 15
111-56007 24 16
111-57559 24 25
111-57567 24 12
111-83605 33 15
111-83704 33 7
111-83803 33 2
111-83902 33 - 14
111-84009 33 11
111-84108 33 6
111-84207 33 8
111-84306 33 5
112-25358 4 42
135-22206 12 57
137-85607 22 4

— 47 —







JUKI CORPORATION
HEAD OFFICE

2-1, 8-CHOME, KOKURYO-CHO,
CHOFU-CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN

BUSINESS OFFICE
23-3. KABUKI-CHO 1-CHOME.
SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN

CABLE : JUKI TOKYO
TELEX : J22967, 232-2301

P’HONE’<:03(3205)1188‘ 1189, 1190

JUKI R E#t

T182 RREBAHEERS-2-1 THRBHRTAER

TEL. 03-3480-1111 (1t3R) TEL. 03-3480-1113(5 1 7L+ /)
HBLKSD., KL
To order or for further
information,

please contact :

¥ZON—YU XN BURDDFIELLLERTIENHDET,
* Appear and specification listed in this parts list are subjected to change without notice.

HION=YUZNE 19912 18 REOBERITRTRE - ARLEZEDTY, )
* This parts list is edited and printed in accordance with the product specifications as of January, 1991.

1691, 2 Printed in Japan



